Eyceriar - CE

ensemble, innover et wilider

Examen CE de Type / CE Type Examination cofrac
Directive Produit de Construction 89/106/CEE
Construction Product Directive 89/106/CEE
ESSAIS
N° 1623 CM 016 - V1 T

Le CETIAT, dossier n® 1115090, aprés examen et vérification des rapports d'essais, des
certificats et des déclaration fournis par le fabricant, certifie que la gamme de / CETIAT, rapport
n® 115090, after examination and verification of the test reports, certificates and declarations furnished by the

marufacturers, certiffes that the range of :
Radiateurs / Radiators

Fabriquée par / Manufactured by
(MNom société! Mame of company — Adresse du site de production / dddress of production site)

CELIKPAN
NOSAB Selvi Street No: 3 - 16140 Nilifer / BURSA / TURKEY

Marque commerciale / famille / Trade mark and family :

CELIKPAN, PANELLI - Type 10-P

Désignation et matériaux / Désignation and material :

Radiateur panneaux - Acier / Panel radiators - Steel
(voir annexe pour les modéles de la gamme/ See annex for the models of the range)

répond aux caractéristiques essentielles de la norme produit de la Directive Produit de
Construction 89/106/CEE dont la vérification incombe au laboratoire notifié.

Complies with the essential requirements of the product standard relative o the Product of Construction
Divective 8% 106/CEE and with verification is under the responsability af the notified laboratory.

Fait & Villeurbanne Responsable de 'examen CE
23 aofit 2011 Alain MEYER

CENTRE TECHNIQUE DES INDUSTRI E IQUES ET THERMIQUES

Domaine Scientifique de la Doua - 25, avenue des jifs E,ﬁ D42 - 69803 Villeurbanne Cadex - France

Tél. +33 (i A AdeAB08Y R 1683 (0)4 72 441Ha%8) Mhyw cetiat fr - Email : commercial@cetiat fr

i f L ! 0 - & -
u@@a&@emn: mrﬁ%@ﬁ'&ﬁ k de la D AR ue Niels Bohr - 88100 Villeurbanne
Location: Moldova Siret 775 GBG 967 DOLQRS

12


http://www.cetiat.fr
mailto:commercial@cetiat.fr
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(Jceriar  C€

ensemble, innover er valider

Examen CE de Type / CE Type Examination cofrac
Directive Produit de Construction 89/106/CEE
Construction Product Directive 89/106/CEE
ESSAIS
N° 1623 CM 017 - V1 et

Le CETIAT, dossier n” 1115090, aprés examen et vérification des rapports d'essais, des
certificats et des déclaration fournis par le fabricant, certifie que la gamme de / CETIAT, rapport
n® 1115090, after examination and verification of the test reports, certificates and declarations furnished by the
manufacturers, certifies that the vange of :

Radiateurs / Radiators

Fabriquée par / Mamufactured by :
(Nom société/ Mame of company — Adresse du site de production / Address of production site)

CELIKPAN
NOSAB Selvi Street No: 3 - 16140 Nillfer / BURSA f TURKEY

Marque commerciale / famille / Trade mark and family :

CELIKPAN, PANELLI - Type 11-PK

Désignation et matériaux / Désignation and material :

Radiateur panneaux - Acier / Panel radiators - Steel
{(voir annexe pour les modéles de la gamme/ See annex for the models of the range)

répond aux caractéristiques essentielles de la norme produit de la Directive Produit de
Construction 89/106/CEE dont la vérification incombe au laboratoire notifié.

Complies with the essential requirements of the product standard relative to the Product of Construction
Directive 8%/106/CEE and with verification is under the responsability of the notified laboratory,

Fait & Villeurbanne Responsable de I'examen CE
23 aoft 2011 Alain MEYER

CENTRE TECHMIQUE DES INDUSTRIES AERElt-I/e;UES'ﬁ -'I'HERMIQUES

Domaine Scientifigue de la Doua - 25, avenue des Ars - BP 52042 - 69603 Villeurbanne Cedex - France
Tél +33 (0)4 72 44 49 00 - Fax. +33 (04 72 44 49 49 - www.caliat.fr - Email ; commerciali@cetialfr
Livraisons ; Domaine Scientifique de [a Doua - 54, avenue Niels Bohr - 68100 Villeurbanne
Siret 775 686 967 00024 - Ape 7219 2
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(ICETIAT e

Attestation CE de Type / CE de Type examination

Directive Produit de Construction 89/106/CEE
Construction Product Directive 89/106/CEE

N°1623 BR 010

Le CETIAT, aprés examen et vérification des rapports d'essais, des certificats et des
déclaration fournis par le fabricant, certifie que la gamme de / CETIAT, after examination and
verification of the test reports, certificates and declarations furnished by rhe manufacturers, certifies that the
range of

Radiateurs / Radiators

Fabriquée par / Manufactured by :
(Nom société/ Name of company — Adresse du site de production / Address of production site)

CELIKPAN
Cali Nahiyesi Cinarlik Mevkii
P.K. 82 NilGfer Bursa — TURQUIE

Margue commerciale et famille / Trade mark and family

CELIKPAN - PKP21

Désignation et matériaux / Désignation and material ©

Radiateur panneaux - Acier / Panel radiators - Steel
{(voir annexe pour les modéles de la gamme/ See annex for the models of the range)

est conforme aux exigences essentielles de la Directive Produit de Construction 89/106/CEE
Comply with the essential requirements of the Product of Construction Directive 89/106/CEE,

Fait 4 Villeurbanne Responsable du marquage CE
20 fevrier 2006 Alain MEYER

CENTRE TECHNIQUE DES INDUSTRIES AERAULIQUES ET THERMIQUES
Domalne Scientifiqua de la Doua - 25, avenue des Arts - BP 2042 - 63603 Villeurbanne Cadex - France

Tél +33 (D)4 72 44 49 00 - Fax. +33 (0)4 72 44 49 43 - www.cetlat.fr - E. Mail : cetiat.commercial@cetiat.fr
Livraisons ; Domaine Scientifigua de la Doua - 54, avenua Nials Bohr - 63100 Villaurbanne

Siret 775 686 867 00024 - Ape 731 2
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EICETIAT  CE

ensemble, innover et valider

Examen CE de Type / CE Type Examination ~ $91raie
Directive Produit de Construction 89/106/CEE
Construction Product Directive 89/106/CEE
ESSAIS
N° 1623 CM 018 - V1 e

Le CETIAT, dossier n® 1115090, aprés examen et vérification des rapports d’essais, des
certificats et des déclaration fournis par le fabricant, certifie que la gamme de / CETIAT, rapport
n® 1115090, after examination and verification of the test reports, certificates and declarations furnished by the
manuifactirers, certiffes that the range of

Radiateurs / Radiators

Fabriquée par / Manufactured by ;
(Mom socigié/ Name of company - Adresse du site de production / Address of production site)

CELIKPAN
NOSAB Selvi Street No: 3 - 16140 Nilifer / BURSA / TURKEY

Marque commerciale / famille / Tvade mark and family :

CELIKPAN, PANELLI - Type 22-PKKP

Désignation et matériaux / Désignation and maierial

Radiateur panneaux - Acier / Panel radiators - Steel
{voir annexe pour les modéles de la gamme/ See annex for the models of the range)

répond aux caracteristiques essentielles de la norme produit de la Directive Produit de
Construction 89/106/CEE dont la vérification incombe au laboratoire notifié.

Complies with the essential requirements of the product standard relative to the Product of Construction
Directive 8%/106/CEE and with verification is under the responsability of the notifted laboratory,

Fait 4 Villeurbanne Responsable de I'examen CE
23 aofit 2011

CENTRE TECHNIQUE DES INDUSTRIES AERAULIQUES ET THERMIQUES

Domaing Scientifigue de la Doua - 25, avenua das Arls - BP 52042 - 69602 Villeurbanne Cedex - France
Tél. +33 (0)4 72 44 48 00 - Fax. +33 (0)4 72 44 49 48 - www.cetiat.fr - Email : commercial@cetiat.fr
Livraisons | Domaine Scienlifique de ia Doua - 54, avenue Niels Bobr - 89100 Villeurbanne
Siret 775 686 067 00024 - Ape 7218 Z
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(DCETIAT C€

ensemble, innover et valider

Examen CE de Type / CE Type Examination cofrac
Directive Produit de Construction 89/106/CEE
Construction Product Directive 89/106/CEE
ESSAILS
N° 1623 CM 019 - V1 Tr

Le CETIAT, dossier n® 1115090, aprés examen et vérification des rapports d’essais, des
certificats et des déclaration fournis par le fabricant, certifie que la gamme de / CETIAT, rapport
n® [ 115090, afier examination and verification of the test reports, certificates and declarations furmished by the
manufactirers, certifies that the range of :

Radiateurs / Radiators
Fabriquée par [ Manufactured by ;
(Nom societe! Name af company — Adresse du site de production [ dddress of production site)
CELIKPAN
NOSAB Selvi Street No: 3 - 16140 Niliifer / BURSA / TURKEY
Marque commerciale / famille / Trade mark and family :

CELIKPAN, PANELLI! - Type 33-PKKPKP

Désignation et matériaux / Désignation and material ©

Radiateur panneaux - Acier / Panel radiators - Steel
(voir annexe pour les modéles de la gamme! See annex for the models of the range)

répond aux caractéristiques essentielles de la norme produit de 1a Directive Produit de
Construction 89/106/CEE dont la vérification incombe au laboratoire notifié.

Complies with the essential reguirements of the product standard relative to the Product of Construction
Directive 8 106/CEE and with verification is under the responsability of the notified laboratory.,

Fait 4 Villeurbanne Responsable de l'examen CE
23 aofit 2011 Alain MEYER

CENTRE TECHNIQUE DES INDUSTRIE ES ET THERMIQUES

Domaine Sclentifigue de la Doua - 25, avenue das Arts - BP 52042 - 696803 Villeurbanne Cedex - France
Tél. +33 (04 T2 44 49 00 - Fax. +33 (0)4 72 44 45 48 - www.cellal.fr - Email : commercial@cetiat.fr
Livraisons : Domaine Sclenlifique de la Doua - 54, avenue Niels Bohr - 68100 Villeurbanne
Siret 775 686 967 00024 - Ape 7218 2
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THE INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATION NETWORK

CERTIFICATE

TSE has issued an IQNet recognized certificate that the organization:

WARMHAUS ISITMA VE SOGUTMA SISTEMLERI SAN. TiC. A.S.

MERKEZ: NILUFER OSB SELVI CAD. NO:3 NILUFER - BURSA
SUBE: OSB PARK CAD. NO:10 NILUFER -
BURSA / TURKIYE

has implemented and maintains a
QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
which fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

TS EN ISO 9001:2015

Issued on; 26-06-2018
Expires on: 24-02-2019

This attestatlon is directly linked to the 1QNat Partnar's original cenificate and shall not be used as
a stand-alone document

Registration. Number : TR-KY-3837-05/10-R15

/%:é?ﬁ‘—

Alex Stoichitoiu
President of IQNet He

en Bircan Degerliyurt
System Certification Group

1QMet Partners®
AENOR Spain AFNOR Certification Franes APCER Portugal CI80) Naly
CQC Ching COM Ching CO8 Coech Republic Cro Cert Croatin DS Holding Gl Garmeany FCAYV Bragl
FONDONORMA Venesuela CONTEC Colombia lnspects Sertifiointi Oy Finland INTECO Costd Rica
IRAM Argenting JOQA Jopan KFQ Korea MIRTEC Gresce MBET Hungary Memba AS Narway NSAL Irelond
NFICE - S10E Méxoo PPCBC Pofand . Quality Austra Austria RE Russic 811 lsracl SI0 Slovevida
FIRIM QAR International Moloymo S08 Suafzeriond SRAD Romarnia TEST 51 Fn1r.ml.mrg Russia TSE Turkey YUQS Seriso
IGMet s reprresented h the USA by AFNOR Certification, CI5Q, DQS Holding GmbH and N3AL Ine.

* Thee Tt af 10Nt pesiners in validl of the tioe of e of thie cotiSeate. Updated mformalies @ smilsbie under wuwe ignebeertifiontion. oom
081607201 S#01534000
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THE INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATION NETWORK

Annex to IQNET Certificate Number :TR-KY-3837-05/10-R15

Name and Address of the certified organization
WARMHAUS ISITMA VE SOGUTMA SISTEMLERI SAN. TiC. A.S.

MERKEZ: NILUFER 0SB SELVI CAD. NO:3 NILUFER - BURSA
SUBE: 0SB PARK CAD. NO:10 NILUFER - BURSA / TURKIYE

Scope of the Certificate
PRODUCTION AND SALES OF
- PANEL

- TOWEL RADIATOR
- COMBI BOILER (SINCE 26.05.2017)

/g This annex s only valid in connection with the above-mentioned cerificats

<{S&> TURKISH STANDARDS INSTITUTION <G8 . usee



KALITE YONETIM SISTEMi BELGESI S

"
t:ﬁ: 2

QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

TB-EN ISOAEE 1182141
AH-DD0E-YS

CE]

TURK STANDARDLARI ENSTITUSU TURKISH STANDARDS INSTITUTION

bu belge ile hereby certifies that the organization
WARMHAUS ISITMA VE SOGUTMA SISTEMLERI WARMHAUS ISITMA VE SOGUTMA SISTEMLERI
SAN.TIC. A S SAN. TIC, A.S.

MERKEZ: NILUFER 0SB SELVI CAD, NO:3
NILUFER - BURSA
SUBE: 0SB PARK CAD, NO:10 NILUFER -
BURSA { TURKIYE

MERKEZ: NILUFER OSB SELV.CAD. NO:3
MILOFER - BURSA
SUBE: OSB PARK CAD. NO:10 NILUFER -
BURSA / TURKIYE

K-Q
TSE-ISO-EN

has a QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM which fulfills
the requirements of the TS EN IS0 9001:2015

kurulugunun TS EN 150 9001:2015 sartlaring uygun bir KALITE
YONETIM SISTEMINE sship oldufunu onaylar,

TURK STANDARDLARI ENSTITUSU

Belge kapsami Ek'te verilmisgtir TURKISH STANDARDS INSTITUTIOM Scope of the certificate is given in annex

Belge No | Certificate Mo
KY-3837-05/10-R18

Belgs Tarihi I Date of Cortificats
26.06.2018

Gegordilik Tarihi I Valid Unti

—ad 02,2013
Raviryon Tarihi / Date of Revision

26.06.2018
lik Belge Tarihi / Initial Certification Date
17.05.2008
Ba paige bakpriesdimmn ganiama This eartificain s vabd provides tha compllsncs
arpguriuy, sl BOrese Japerir. with the ced ficslion mauimment i5 mamened.

061607201805350001



Hoalie Yonatim Selami
TS EN ESOAEC 1T

KALITE YONETIM SISTEMI BELGESI

QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM GERTIFICATE

EK / APPENDIX

Partner of

- L
" W
- Pagw

N TR [ b o o T

Belge Mo f Cerlificate No: KY-3837-05/10-R15

Balgeli Kurulug Adi, Adreai:

MName and Address of the Certified Organization:

Belae Kapsami:
TS EN ISO 9001:2015
- PANEL RADYATOR
-HAVLUPAN
- KOMBI (26.05.2017 TARIHINDEN ITIBAREN)

(IRETIMI VE SATISI

7201805350001

|
I

Belge Tarihi / Date of Cerificate: 26.06.2018

WARMHAUS ISITMA VE SOGUTMA SISTEMLER]
SAN. TIC. AS,

MERKEZ: NILUFER OSB SELVI CAD. NO:3
NILIUUFER - BURSA

SUBE: OSBE PARK CAD, NO:10 NILUFER -
BURSA / TURKIYE

Scope of the Certificate:
TS EN ISO 9001:2015 ‘I

PRODUCTION AND SALES OF

- PANEL
- TOWEL RADIATOR
- COMBI BOILER (SINCE 26.05.2017)




PASCAL CERTIFICATO DI e
EsAME UE DEL TIPO R e s
EU TYyPE EXAMINATION
CERTIFICATE

N. OO0O46PEDB1003BP Rev. D

Consorzio PASCAL sr.. a socio unico, quale Organismo MNotificaton, 1115
Consorzio FPASCAL 5.t a socio wico, acting ss Notified Bodyn, 1115

ATTESTA
ATTESTS

che il prototipo presentato da
that the prototype submitted by

FABBRICANTE  CALEFFI S.p.A.
FACTURER
MANUFAGTURER | g 229 n 25 - 28010 Fontaneto Digogna (ND]

soddisfa le disposizioni dell’Allegato I, Medule B - Tipo di produzione della Direttiva 2014,/ 68,/ UE.
Fatsly the reguiraments of Annex i, Module B - Production Type of the Fressure Equipmeant Directive 2074-687EU,

ACCESSORI DI SICUREZZA \YALVOLE DI SICUREZZA
SAFETY ACCESSORIES | gafery vaives

Modelll coperti ¥ : . , x 2 . .
Coiie e 253; 311 312; 313; A313FAG, 314; A311: A312; B312; C312; C312FRG, 526802 BSC

Fascicoio Tecnico 3312/12, 6387/17

Technical File L'elenco della documentazione tec:nu::a r'|IE|'.'Enl:E € riportata in appendice A,

A dist of the relevant technica! oo & SuTmEnTed I aapea A
Codice Progetta  Metodo sperimentale
Oesign Code . Spernnantal method

Rapporti di valutazione  046_VPT_2012_10_30, 046_RED_2017_06_13_02, D46_RIS_2017_06_14_02,
Evajustion Reporis D4B_RIS_2017_06_14_03

LIMITI ESSENZIALI AMMISSIBILI
ESSENTIAL ALLOWABLE LIMITS
PS [bar g] 15
TS min/max [*C] UZ;?:_EF'EE
Volume {L]/DN “21‘::;;"&3
Fluida Acqua
Flusd Water
Gruppo Fuido 2
Fluied Group
Cawegoria d Rischia v

Rigk Categary

COMNDIZIONI DI VALIDITA' Tuttale ml:-:liﬁ-:h; al bpo approvato amulstggsﬁze E-E utanrore aoprovazona : 1 —
I presante certificate deve ntaners nolio ed || Febbricante 8 ne assumara tite e consaguenze de un indshito udizes, 0 caso i
VALIDITY TERMS AND madifiche che mfluanzana la gonformics ai requisit essenaiak di slourezza 8, in genargle, se i Febbricente non repetie wh e casouno

CONDITIONS daghi obblighi 8 swo canco previes dalla direttive 2094,/69/LE. come recepita dala legisazone naaonsla wgants
I prasarte cartficata pub sssarse B05pes0.revocato ned fagd in ol & eaguito dell'evoluzions ol processs tecnoiopco penarsimenta
riconnscits, | Fabbricanta non procads nel tarmpi preecsbiitl slo seolgimano defe sventuall ulterion verificha/prove integratie
richiesta da Consorzio PASCAL Bri
f madificatians o bhe nmrowss arotoloe s sulenkad o Lrther anproiE!

s shay ha |.|'t1|-:ur 2 fd fig voudd g Be I'l"l‘\'-u‘Ll’ Al @iare DEd" any STSEHUENces MursLant fo K8 usa ¥ oase
Rostaores e Dises map afacl sonformmity esserial safaly reguivenents, s e My, were Bhe
I tres fads o odmhal wth esch sod every of RS abigations wger direstivg 207465805 as ransposed Wy Bhg
.':..,.-.L e PALET v

iy Ba-ssserrarr revokad M a8 8 resal OF B peeiuliod of Dha- ety sekiorednsd ataie-af e petusens
e mandactiared diss ok process gn ne B0 garyy oul sty Aeibher otecks Ssuspiedisntary fesls feguited By Consarsio
BASEAL S
(n] Agnumta numn modalio it rimwe mpeied
Rau. Desorizionme Lascription

Lapresente revisions snnuila o sostthulsoe bo procodees = This evinon supsrsedos previnus ones
La presants revisions annulla ¢ sostumce || certificato n, PASS-9TR2AMCE-B rev. T socondo Dingttiva STRNCE - This mvisron seperseifes coviifcate n PASEETEVCEE v, T acoording fo Divective 8REEC

Dooumienco Firmatd & SOTHC WAL

— Prima Emissione Emissiane corrente Data di Scadenza
ACCREDIA X

o . Sp.
First insue Current, issume Expirang date I”ﬂ B
——— 14,/05/ 20082 12,/07,/2017 13/05/2022 [/  ILPAESIDENTE - /e ARESOEnT
Consorzio PASCAL srl
m? dlnli-hrrrJlm“d s Feonoac—erdn Win &, Scaresllinl, 11 - 20167 Milano
L]
Sigvsaticy of £A, [AF ane 1LAC Mutual H preseis Cetficstio ron 8 de risres vebco e non compiesto o WEs |8 nus peging B oul BESETE SO0 O FATEo in gueksion momerso rel copo di imecem penss
FEioRaDET Ajrasmanta dul Fabbrcanl. L' auEmoets & b ypldoh tel prenaints aissiamnh pul BRSaTE Venifcsla contriands Coremno PASLAL
Pagina 1 i E T Gl o0 P A el g T O Gl D] BLEgehar i 0F VMW 4T Sy Sl Faid |"I.| F O M AT e i Fae AR T Wil S SRR et
Pape af eIty o s CarTairahe NOTnE CIriecs t-.-'r._l o Al

Ouesto doccrmentn & & propness d Ceroorno PASEAL - Piabefy of Contiche PYECAL Wi, DES.O3


mailto:info@consorziopascal.it

Ted, 024541 B107 - Fen 02 4341 8130

EsaME UE DEL TiPO ool oot
EU TyPE EXAMINATION
CERTIFICATE
M. 0D0O046PED81003BP Rev. O

Caonsorzio Pascal Srl a socio unico
PASC"1 CERTIFICATO DI BCLT g

APPENDICE A
APPENDIX A
Elenco documenti significativi del fascicolo tecnico Riferimenti ai documenti esaminati
List of significant documents of the technical file Reference to examined documents
1 Descrizione generale
General descripbion PEDOCOS rev. 4 - Sez. 1
2  Disagn di progettazions e fabbricazione PEDCOODE rev, 4 - Sez. 2, HOOO1742 Rav. 1 &
Conceptusl design and mantufscturing drawings C312021 Rev. 3

3  Elenco narmea applicats

List of apphed stangsros PEDOODE rev. 4 - Sez. 3

4 H!El_altlal*:l de E?H:-l'."i di progetto _E;’-:! degli El.EBI'I'IF svalti _par Ia. pra.g.a:.tazlnne BEDOO0E rev. 4 - Sez S
Resuts of design calndations and <or design examinations carred out

5 Ansalisi dei i.'!E-EI'H PEDOO0E rev. 4 - Sez. 4
Risk Analysis

6  Moacerisl

006 rev, 4 - Sez,

Materiais PEDC 28

7 Oualifiche procedimenti giunzion permaneanti MR
Guaiification of permanent joints procedure

g Gualifiche operatari giunzsom permanenti M
Hualifcation of permanent jonts goarators

(n] Agnumta numn modalio it rimwe mpeied
R, Descrizione Dagcription

Lapresente revisions snnuila o sostthulsoe bo procodees = This evinon supsrsedos previnus ones
La presants revisions annulla ¢ sostumce || certificato n, PASS-9TR2AMCE-B rev. T socondo Dingttiva STRNCE - This mvisron seperseifes coviifcate n PASEETEVCEE v, T acoording fo Divective 8REEC

— Prima Emisgione Emisgiane corrente Data di Scadenza Dooumencs firmata 'ﬂ""ﬂ-‘-;-""'-'-
ACC RE D IA s Frst iz Cureent issus Expnrai dater I”ﬂ B u
LRTY ITALRHG [F ACCHICATALISC . = -
— 14/05/ 20082 12/07/2017 13/05/2022 IL FRESIDENTE - THE AREGENT
Consorzio PASCAL srl
m:r; dlﬁ-;*-m'ﬂ'm“ﬂ"-"rm-ﬂ Win A, Scarsallinl. 11 - 201681 Miana
Ly L]
Sigvsaticy of £A, [AF ane 1LAC Mutual H preseis Cetficstio ron 8 de risres vebco e non compiesto o WEs |8 nus peging B oul BESETE SO0 O FATEo in gueksion momerso rel copo di imecem penss
FEioRaDET Ajrasmanta dul Fabbrcantn. L' sumoets o b ypldtd cel presants afastamn pul BRsare venifcsta pontrtands Corsnimo PASEAL
Pagina E i E T el o U A DAV T O i o] LS ipine 08 VTG 8T Sy STl 1 0 @l O IR e e AR TR Wi SRy v
Pape ot ety &f this Cermricade slease oottt Cesarmso SARGA

Ouesto doccrmentn & & propness d Ceroorno PASEAL - Piabefy of Contiche PYECAL Wi, DES.O3


mailto:info@consorziopascal.it

Caonsorzio Pascal Srl a socio unico
Crgoanigmo MNotfcston 1116

Via A Boargaiini, 11 - 20167 Wilang TALY
Ted 02 4541 B107 - Fie D2 4541 B30
ponal oo ionescael it

CERTIFICATO DI

EsaME UE DEL TiPO
EU TyPE EXAMINATION
CERTIFICATE
M. 0D0O046PED81003BP Rev. O

PASC"L

APPENDICE B
APPENDIX B
DN
Articalo on Taratura barg TS max °C
Product INGRESSO USCITA Set barg TS max °C
i auT
W E WTE
M " F
27 R F 1,15 8,853 35,4,
v 34" F 1F 45.555.6.7.8.9 10 +Ea
Con mezz di tenita e B E
fisaaggio senza sttatura
.-"ﬁ“. F 2 n
= j;:m 1,16 182265335
31 i con sl b e 4,45 655678
Con mezz di tenuta & fi hattat s
hesaggio senea filettatura e et e |
2 O
%" M LAy 1,15,18, 2,253 35,
312 Con e ea i tanita SR AR 4,45 5556788
frmaggio senss filetlaturs | fissaggio senze flettatura g
W Sl
S P :.E:E_m 1,15, 1.8,8,25. 3, 35,
313 _ q A st A AT & 4,45 65686 7,83
Con meza di tanita e i it Sias Skt ire 10
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ICIM

CERTIFICATO n. soiis

CERTIFICATE No.

31 CERTIFICA CHE IL SISTERMA 4 GESTIONE PER LA QUALTA' DI
WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OPERATED BY

CALEFFI S.p.A.

Sede e Unita Operativa
Strada Reglonale 228, 25 - 28010 Fontaneto d'Agogna (NO)
Direzione e uffici amministralivi, progettazione,
lavorazioni meccaniche, assemblaggio e collaudo e logistica.
Unita Operativa
Wia Maggiate, 15 - 28013 Gatfico (NQ)
Lavorazioni meccaniche, assemblaggio e collaudo,
stampaggio matene plastiche e logistica.

E' CONFORME ALLA NORMA
15 IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDARD

UNI EN ISO 9001:2015

PER LE SEGUENTI ATTIVITA'
FOR THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES

EA:18-29

Progettazione, fabbricazione e commercializzazione di. valvole di sicurezza, valvole e gruppi

CI50Q is a member of

— *ii-* *** —
L e
*

www, Ignet-certification.com

AL, e Agsociaben af e warid's first claks
cersifipation bodles, iy the wrgest provider of mavagement
Systevm Cartiication it the workd
IQni iF compos af ard thive 30 Bodiey and cawnis
w150 subidinries 3V ower fhe ginbe.

di regolazione, valvole per termosifoni, valvole per sfogo aria, valvole di bilanciamento, miscelatori
termostafici, ridutton di pressione, valvole anfinquinamento, collettori di distribuzione, raccorderia,
valvole di intercettazione, moduli d'utenza , sateliiti d'utenza per I'applicazione civile & industriale relativi
a impianti di riscaldamento e raffrescamento, idrico-sanitari, solar, geolermici, biomassa e gas.
Design, ranufacturing and frading of: safely relief valves, regulaling valves and unifs, radiator valves,
air vents, balancing valves, thermostatic mixing valves, pressure reducing valves, antipofiulion valves,
distribution manifolds, switches and fittings, check valves, zone bax with distribution and temperature
control, user modulas with domestic water local produclion and zone temperature control for domestic
arnd industrial use on heating and cooling, plumbing, solar, geathermal, biomass and gas systems,

Faferirsi alla decumenazione del Sistama di Gestione par ta Qusila agendale par Mappiicabilia dei requesili della noma di daimanto
Refes o the documantation of The Cluality Masagamant Spatem for details of appicalion |0 eefererce Slandard requinsments

B presenie ceriifical & soppetic a rispetto del documesnio ICIM “Regelamenta per la cenlificazions del sistem of gesiione per la quails delle
arianda”. Tha use and fhe vafidily of this ceriificale shall safsfy the requirameans of fha [CIM document "Rules far the cerfifization of company
ouality managamant syslems™. Par infarmazioni panluai e aggiomate crea evenluai vanazion inkarvenule nalia stato della carificazions dicui el

oerilicaso, Siprega di conlatiare I n® elelonico +39 02 725341 o indirizzo e-mail infogiicim. il

prestnte
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125341 or amad sddrass infofucim it

k=
SI Data amissions Emigsiane comenie Diata di scadenza
< Firs! issue Curent izsue Expiring disie
& 11/06/1990 07/05/2017 08/05/2020
&
Ue w =
|c:|v€ S.pA
Fiazza Dor Envice Mapadli, 15 - 20089 San Giavanni (MI)

ww icim it

FLR NS00 F ETS N 0G50
551 N® D0E-G EMAS N® 003 P
Mambeo degll Accordl o Haftoo
Ricongacsmants EA, 1AF ¢ ILAT
Sgnatary of B4, TAF o [LAC Mutual
Recogmition Agreements

FERERAZIONE

CiIsQ

C1%4 & b Pedesaciose ftallans di © di
Certificazione del sistem| ol gestione aziendale.
CISQ i e [alan Federabion of managemant
spxlern Cartification Aogles,


http://www.iqnet-certification.com
mailto:info@icim.it
mailto:info@icim.it
http://www.icim.it
http://www.cisq.com

DNW

DET NORSKE VERITAS

CERTIFICATE

Certificate No. 160621-2014-PC-BUD-DNV
This Certificate consists of 3 pages

This is to certify that the product(s)
Components

with name and/or tvpe designation(s)

Elbows and reductions

Marmufactured by
SC TECNITAL SRL
2076 Bratnsanca, Prahova Nr. 213 Romania
has been assessed on a voluntary basis with respect to
the relevant Essential Safety Requirements in Annex [ of Council Directive 97/23/EC on Pressure
Eguipment, as amended, and found to comply

Further details are given overleaf
Pl el Peare:

Budapesr, 2014 July 21*

Jor DET NORSKE VERITAS AS

Gheorghe Bmgﬂdirﬂunu-lf(pa Jdnos Zrupko
Lisered Awseliten'

— f";;f /

.iﬁm.r.rgemﬂ!f Representotive

Meiee: The cortificate i subjecs fo ferms amd comidittons overbeaf. Any significans changes in design or constructfon sy remder this cerrificate invafid

BH aun s walTory s o dassag st b proned i by o n G by as mmmﬂ o ol gl Forske Venian iben [ Morke Vesias sl [y cospoaatin i mick permss o b prosed i o o daisige Ilmrnh Ble rvigrr i
bl et il it dismstiied vojsasd b e Dutorn e o limpedd For (s annss o sl § Thatl Wi, il v rotenal S0 WHUER b @i pros jeow ~Ted Berskas Vibinlas svall i lls Prasidition D) Sonks Vi s sl e
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Page | ol ¥



Cert, Mo, 6062 =2004-PC-RUD-DNY
ey, Mald
Project Mo PRIC-5064005-2004-A5T-HUN

Certificate history

Revision Description Issue Date
0 Original certilicate 2014-07-21

Products covered by this Certificate

Assessment scope

Assessment including verifying manufacture/final assessment/materials has been carried out by DNV
Romania SRL, ref. Assessment report dated 2014.06.20

Product Name I‘mduct' Product Yersion ,'Tllphed Product
Deseription Standards

Tpdaedon Pipe - EN 10253-2

conical

Elbow pipe - EN 10253-2

Applications/Limitations

Essential Safety Requirements m Annex | of Council Directive 97/23/EC on Pressure Equipment.

Applied Standards for Manufacturing / Tests carried out

Product Name Applied Standard Tests earried out
Reduetion conical EN 10253-2 [EN 10216-1, 10216-2, 10216-3, 10216-4
Elbow EN 10253-2 |EN 10216-1, 102162, 10216-3, 10216-4

Sites covered by this Certificate

Production Site Name Address h

HEAD OFFICE: Dhee Morske Veritns A5, Vertasvesen 1, 1522 Mook, Morway, Tel +47 67 57 0900 Fax: 47 0737 89001 wyow,doygom
Papiz 2ol 3


http://www.dnv.coni

Cert Mo 16063 1 -2014-PC-RUD-DMNY
Rey, Mo 0
Prosject Mo PRIC-5(N-145-2014-A5T-HLIN

DNV

SC TECNITAL SRL 12076 Bratasanca, Prahova Nr. 213 Romania

Documents reviewed

Document No | Rev. Date :_T:illc ! Stat.uﬂ "

PS-04-R Edl/rev.0  October 2009 | Execution and inspection of AC
elbows, reductions and Nanges

) A = Approved, AC = Approved with comments, FI = For information

Terms and conditions

The certificate is subject to the following terms and conditions:

* In case of damages caused by defective products, directive 85/374/EEC, as amended, will apply
s The Certificate is only valid for the produet(s) listed above

The following may render this Certificate invalid:
s  Changes in the design or construction of the product(s)
e Changes or amendments to the referenced directive(s)
®  Changes or amendments in the standard(s) which form the basis for documenting compliance with the essential
requirements ol the directive(s)

Conformity declaration and marking of product

The Manufacturer shall not affix the CE mark to the component and shall not draw up an EC declaration of conformity,
However, the Manufacturer should draw up a Component Certificate as described in PED Guideline 7/19.

END OF CERTIFICATE

HEAD OFFICE: Del Naiske Veritas AS, Ventasveien 1, EX2 Hirvik, Norway, Telt (AT &7 57 99000 Fax: 407 6757 901w divv coii
Page 1ol 3



BUREAU VERITAS

Certification

TECNITAL S.R.L.

HO: Bratasanca, Nr, 213, Comuna Filipestii de Targ, 107251, Jud. Prahova, Romaéania
WP: Str. Lupeni, Nr. 106, Ploiesti, Jud. Prahova, Romania

Bureau Veritas Certification Holding SAS — UK Branch certifies that the
Management System of the above organisation has been audited and found
to be in accordance with the requirements of the management system
standards detailed below

ISO 9001:2015

Scope of certification

MANUFACTURE AND SALES OF FITTINGS.

PRODUCTIE SI COMERCIALIZARE FITINGURL

Criginal cycle start date: 16 December 2002
Expiry date of previous cycle: 10 February 2018
Recertification Audit date: 02 February 2018
Recertification cycle start date: 11 February 2018

Subject to the continued satisfactory operation of the organization's Management System,
this certificate expires on: 10 February 2021

Certificate No. RO2018.005.002Q Version : 1 Revision date: 09 February 2018

Signed on behalf of BVCH SAS UK Branch

UKAS
MANACENPT

0ooa

Certification body address: 57 Floor, 68 Prescol Streel, London E1 8HG, Uniled Kingdom
Local office: Decebal Tower, 62 Turturalelor street, "' floor, 030882 Bucharest, Romania

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this cerificate and the applicability of the managemeant
system reguirements may be obtained by consulting the organisation,
To check this certificate validity please call: +40 21 3183800




Bureau Veritas UK Limited

Natified Body 0041

VERITAS

CERTIFICATE OF QUALITY SYSTEM APPROVAL (module H1)

N° CE-0041-PED-H1-DAN-001-09-DNK

BUREAU VERITAS UK Limited, acting within the scope of its notification (notified body number 0041), attests that the
quality system operated by the manufacturer for design, manufacture, final inspection and testing of the pressure
equipment identified heraunder has been axamined against the provisions of module H1, as specified in the Pressure
eguipment Regulations 1999 (EC Pressure Eguipment Directive n® 87/23/EC), and found to satisfy the provisions of the

directive which apply to it

Manufacturer (Namea):

Address:

Trading name:

Equipment descriplion:

Identification of the approved design and versions
covered by the approved design:

Danfoss A/S, Danfoss Heating Division

Nordborgvej 81,
8430 Nordborg,
DENMARK

Danfoss A/S, Danfoss District Energy Division

Pressure accessories and eguipment for Danfoss

District Energy Division

CE- PED- H1D- DANOOZ2- 03- DNK- Rev. A,

CE-0041-PED-B1-002-06-DNK,
CE-0041-PED-B1-DAN 003-08-DNK.

Conditions for validity or deadline of the recognition 112112012
far the certification guality system;

A list of the relevant pars of the technical documentation is annexed (o this certificats.

This certificate shall be desmed to be vald and the manufacturer shall alone bear any consequences pursuant fo its use, in case of
modification to the aquipment where this may affect conformity with the essential safety requirements or the prescribed conditions for
use of the equipment, and genarally where the manufaciurer fails In parficutar to comply with any of his obligations under directive nr
BTI23EC of 28 may 1997 as fransposed In the applicable law(s).

o

o ;:.-l-\_...
Made at On IMWDDYYYY) Signed by vl
™
oy
Manchester 12/22/2000 lan Felce \ [ =
'i'} _n: - m E {.I. -
Registration code:  2009/358.12,84/PUK e R
e O TR0, O

This certificate = subsec! io the terma of Bursau Veritas General Conditons of Service aitached o (the agraem;i:t_?ﬂWErJu; applicant

@ Bureau Veritas UK Limited
BVIL 1718 rev 01

1/2 Annexe H1

File N® : 0S.CPN_B26269
http:/fwww. bureauveritas.com/ped
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Bureau Veritas UK Limited

Notified Body 0041

Annex to the CERTIFICATE OF QUALITY SYSTEM APPROVAL (Module H/H1)
N°® CE-0041-PED-H1-DAN 001-09-DNK

List of the concerned equipment

Pressure accessories and equipment for Danfoss District Energy Division:

Ball valves, Seated and Automatic control valves, Flow- and Heat meters,
Substations, Heat exchangers, Safety valves, Measuring orifices and Strainers

Category | - lll according to Module H & Category IV according to Module H1

Equipment:

Ball Valves:

Seated and Automatic control valves:

Substations:

Heat exchangers:
For Category |V - Design certificate:

Safety Valves:

For Category IV - Design certificate:

Measuring orifices:

Strainers:

i BUREAU VERITAS UK Limited,
BVIL 1789 rev 0]

I and C ory:

JIP-** product families - Category 1 = 11l

VFG/Q/U(S) 2/21/25/33/34/35/36/27; VIAFQM (8) (-W)
{KF2); PCVP/D (-SyAPQ/Q; V21/22 D28, ASVI-PV/; AB-
am; AVAIDIP(-FYPAPB(T)(-FYPQ{4)THAM(TYQ(T): STLV,
MSV-F2, VF2/3; VFS, VE2; VM2, VG/UIF/UF; VB2 -
Category | -l

Substations equipped with XB, XG or XGH type Heat
Exchanger — Category || = IV

XB, XG, XGH (Sigma) and XGS - Category | - IV
CE-0041-PED-B1-002-06-DNK
CE-0041-PED-B1-DAN 003-06-DNK.

SAF VFG 21, SAF VFU 21, PCV SAA, PCV SAD, SAVA,
SAVD - Category IV
CE- PED- H1D- DANOO2- 03- DNK- Rev. A

ED.B3.W1.02 - Category | - Ill

FV, FVF types — Category | - 1l

File N? ; 09.CPN 826269

212 - Annexe hitp/fwww bureauveritas, com. ped
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Bureau Veritas UK Limited Notified Body 0041

The following sites for manufacturing of above mentioned pressure equipment is
covered by this certificate:

Head Office: Danfoss A/S, Danfoss District Energy Division, Nordborgvej 81, 6430 Nordborg,
Denmark

Danfoss A/S, Bodebjergvej 22, 5620 Glamsbjerg, Danmark

Danfoss Trata D.o.o., Jozeta Jame 15, 1210 Ljublijana-Sentvid, Slovenia

Danfoss (Anshan) Controls Co. Ltd., No.1 Huimin Street, Qianshan District, Anshan, Liaoning, P.R.
of China

Danfoss LPM 5p. Z.0.0., Tuchom, Ul Teczowa 46, 80-209, Chwaszozyno, Poland

Oy Danfoss Ab, Teollisuustalotie 2-4, 79100 Leppévirta, Finland

Danfoss District Heating SRL, Schmidt-Bretten Technology SRL, 208 Oltenitei Street, Popesti-
Leordeni, Country lifov, RomaniaDanfoss (Tianjin) Ltd., No. 9. Quanhui Road, Wugqing
Development Area, 301700 Tianjin, P.R. of China

General remarks:
Products in category 0 (SEP) are not CE marked according to the PED,
Above Products in category | — IV is marked with CE 0041 (except Substations - only Cat Il - IV)

© BUREAU VERITAS UK Limited. File N= : 09.CPN.B2626Y
BVIL 1719 rev 01 272 — Annexe httpe//www.bureauveritas com.ped
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Traducere din limba englezi

Bureau Veritas UK Limited Autoritate Notificare 0041

VERITAS

CERTIFICAT DE APROBARE A SISTEMULUI DE CALITATE (modul H1)
Nr. CE-0041-PED-H1-DAN-001-09-DNK

BUREAU VERITAS UK Limited. actionand in scopul prezentei notificiri (numar autoritate de
notificare 0041), certificd l"aplul cd sistemul de calitate utilizat de producitor pentru pmiectarea
pmciuc;la, inspectia finala s testarea echipamentului de presnme identificat mai jos a fost
examinat conform prevederilor modulului H1, asa cum se specificd in Regulamentul 1999 pentru
Echipament de presiune (Directiva CE pentru Echipament de presiune nr. 97/23/CE) $i s-a
constatat respectarea prevederilor directivel aplicabile.

Producdtor (nume) Danfoss A/S, Danfoss Heating Division
Adresa Nordhorgvej 81
6430 Nordborg,
DANEMARCA
Nume comercial: Danfoss A/S, Danfoss District Energy Division
Descriere echipament Accesorii de presiune si echipament pentru

Danfoss District Energy Division

Identificarea designului aprobat si CE-PED-H1D-DAN002-03-DNK-Rev. A,
versinnilor acoperite de designul CE-0041-PED-B1-002-06-DNK.,

aprobat: CE-0041-PED-B1-DAN 003-06-DNK.
Conditii de valabilitare sau termen 21/11/2012

de recuncxstere a sistennilui de
certificare a calitatii:

O listd a partilor relevante ale documentatiei tehnice este anexata acestul certificat,

Acest certificat va fi consideral nul iar producitom! va il singumil responsabil pentru once consecinle ce decurg din
utilizarea sa in cazul realizdni de modificin eclipameninlui ce poi afecta conformitatea cu cerinjele esenjiale de
sigunmd sau condijiile prescrse pentru utilizarca cchipamentului i, in general, in caeul in care producitorul nu s¢
conformenzi in special orciror obligatii ce 1 revin conform directived 97/23/CE din 29 mai 1997, asa cum sumt
transpuse in legea(-ile) aplicabild(-e).

Realizat In In (ZZLL/AA) Semnat de Semmiturd
. [sempdiurd indescifrabilaf
Maachater 2o an Bk Stampild Bureau Veritas UK Lad

Cod de inregisirare: 2009/358.12.84/PUK

Acest certificat este supus termenilor Condititlor generale de luer ale Burean Yeritas atasate acordului semnal de aphicant

P Pureau Veritas [T Limited Dlosar nr - (RLCFN 826269
BVIL 171% rev 01 172 Anexa HI hitpedfwww. bureauvernitas. comy ped
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Bureau Veritas UK Limited

Autoritate Notificare 0041

Anexii la CERTIFICATUL DE APROBARE A SISTEMULUI CALITATII (Modul H/H1)
Nr. CE-0041-PED-H1-DAN 001-09-DNK

Lista de echipamente vizate

Accesorii de presiune si echipamente pentru Danfoss District Energy Division:

Supape cu bhila. Supape de reglare cu scaun si automate, Debitmetre si Termomeire,
Posturi de transformare, Schimbitoare de cildurid, Supape de siguranfi, Orificii de

masurare si Filtre

Categoria I-11I conform eu Modulul H si Categoria IV conform cu Modulul H1

Echipament
Supape cu bili:

Supape de reglare cu scaun si automate:

Posiuri de transformare:

Schimbitoare de cilduri:

Pentru categoria 1V — Certificat de design:

Supape de siguranti:

Pentru categoria IV — Certificat de design:

Orificii de miasurare:

Filire:

il Bureny Veritas UK Limited
BYIL 171% rev (11

Tip(-uri) si categorie:
Familii de produse JIP-** - Categona I-111

VFG/Q/U(S) 2/21/25/33/34/35/36/27; VIAFQM
{6) (-W) (KF2): PCVP/D (-SyYAPQQ: V21/22
D28, ASV/-PV/. AB-QM: AVA/D/P(-F)/PA/PB
(TH-FYPQUANTYOM(TYQ(T). STLV. MSV-F2:
VF2/3, VFS, VE2; VM2, VG/U/F/UF, VB2-
Catcgoria [-111

Posturi de transformare echipate cu schimbétor
de cildurd tip XB, XG sau XGH — Categoria 11-
v

XB, XG, XGH (Sigma) s1 XGS — Categona -1V
CE-0041-PED-B1-002-06-DNK
CE-0041-PED-B1-DAN 003-06-DNK

SAF VFG 21, SAF VFU 21, PCV SAA, PCV
SAD, SAVA, SAVD - Categoria IV
CE-PED-H1D-DAN002-03-DNK Rev, A

ED B3 W1.02 — Categoria I-111

Tipuni FV, FVF - Categoria 1-11

Dosar nr; (KO PN 8262649

23 Amndhi hitpe/fwww bureauventas com/ped
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Burean Veritas UK Limited Autoritate Notificare 0041

Urmatoarele locatii de productie a echipamentelor de presiune mai sus mentionate
sunt acoperite de acest certificat:

Birou central: Danfoss A/S, Danfoss District Energy Division, Nordborgvej 81, 6430
Nordborg, Danemarca

Danfoss A/S, Bodebjergvej 22, 5620 Glamshjerg, Danemarca

Danfoss Trata D.o.o., Jozeta Jame 15, 1210 Ljublijana-Sentvid. Slovenia

Danfoss (Anshan) Controls Co. Lid., no. 1 Huimin Street, Qianshan District, Anshan,
Liaoning, R.P. China

Danfoss LPM Sp. Z.o.0., Tuchom, Ul Teczowa 46, 80-209, Chwaszozyno, Polonia

Oy Danfoss Ab, Teollisuustalotie 2-4, 79100 Leppiivirta, Finlanda

Danfoss District Heating SRL, Schmidt-Bretten Technology SRL, Sos. Oltenitei nr. 208,
Popesti-Leordeni, jud. IIfov, Rominia

Danfoss (Tianjin) Lid.. No. 9, Quanhui Road, Wugqing Development Area, 301700 Tianjin,
R.P. China

Observatii generale

Produsele din categoria 0 (SEP) nu sunt marcate CE conform cu PED.

Deasupra Produselor din categoria 1-1V este prezent marcajul CE 0041 (cu exceptia posturilor de
transformare — doar Categonia 11-1V)

EBurean Ventas UK Limied Dicvsar mir - (BLCPH 826269
BVIL 1719 rev 0] 1 Anexa hittpe S bureauveriias comyped
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Subsemnata CHIRA OLIVIA, traducitor autorizat de Ministerul Justitiei cu nr. 19972, certific exactitatea
traduceri cu textul inscrisuluil ariginal din limba englezd in limba romani.

Traducator
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Certification

Danfoss A/S,

Danfoss Heating Segment
Nordborgvej 81, 6430 Nordborg, Denmark

This is a multi-site certificate. Additional site details are listed in the appendix to this certificate.

Bureau Veritas Certification Holding SAS — UK Branch certifies that the
Management System of the above organization has been audited and found
fo be in accordance with the requirements of the management system
standards detailed below.

Standard

ISO 9001:2015

Scope of certification

Design, Manufacturing, Sales and Service of:
Heating Components and Systems for Residential
(1 - 2 family and multi-family houses),
Commercial and District Energy Networks.

Qriginal cycle start date: 10 March 1998
Expiry date of previous cycle: NA
Certification/Recertification Audit date; NA

Certification/Recertification cycle start date: 11 September 2018

Subject to the continued satisfactory operation of the organization’s
Management System, this certificate expires on: 11 December 2020

Certificate No.: DKO010005 Version: 1  Revision date: 11 September 2018

Certification body address! 5" Floar, 65 Prescot Street, London, ET BHG, United Kingdom | m
Local Office. Oldenborggads 25-31, 7000 Fradeticia, Denmark

Further clanfications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the | ke
Management System reguirements may be oblained by consulting the organization. '
To check this cerificate validity, please call (+45) 77 311 000, 116 oes




BUREAU VERITAS

Certification

Danfoss A/S,
Danfoss Heating Segment

Standard

ISO 9001:2015

Scope of certification

Design, Manufacturing, Sales and Service of:

Heating Components and Systems for Residential
(1 - 2 family and multi-family houses),

Commercial and District Energy Networks.

Danfoss Tratad.o.o. - : 10-03-1998 Jozeta Jame 16,

Ljubljana 1210
Ljubljana-Sentvid,
Slovenia
Certificate No.: DK010005 Version: 1

Cerification body address.
Local Office

5" Floor, 66 Prescot Sireef, London, E1 8HG, United Kingdom
Oidenborggade 25-31, 7000 Fredericia, Denmark

Site Name/location: | Site Addition Site Address: Site Scope:
Date:
Danfoss A/S, 10-03-1998 Nardborgvej 81, Design, Manufacturing, Sales and
Danfoss Heating | 6430 Mordborg, Service of:
Seqgment Denmark Heating Components and Systems for
(Head Office) Residential (1 - 2 family and muibti-
tamily houses), Commercial and
District Energy Networks,
Danfoss (Tianjin) Ltd. | 18-11-2015 Mo. 8 Quanhui Design and Manufacturing of: Valves,
Road, Wuging Controls and Components for District
Development Area Heating and Cooling
301700 Tianjin, Design and Manufacturing of ;
China Residential and Commercial Heating

and Cooling Systems
Manufacturing of: Energy Metering
Products,

. Design and Manufacturing of: Valves,

Controls and Components for District
Heating and Cooling.

Revision date: 11 September 2018

Further cianfications regarding the scope of this cedificate and the applicabifty of the
Management System requiremeants may be cbtained by consulling the organzation.
To check thiz cerificate walidity, please call (+45) 77 311 000, 216 CEEE




BUREAU VERITAS

Certification

Danfoss A/S,
Danfoss Heating Segment

Standard
ISO 9001:2015
Scope of certification
Site uﬂmeﬂm:atiun:_.i_sgté &_ Ed_ma 7 ?IIE Address: B S_ﬂ.; %E:E_ N
| Date:

6an'fussl {ﬁnshéﬁ} 1 '*I'IJ-EIE-"‘FHQBB No1 I-iumé.in éfreei. Dés'i'gn and 'Hénu'faclur'ing nf:

Controls Co. Ltd. | Qianshan District Valves, Controls and Components,
114041 Anshan City, | and Heat Exchangers for District
| Liaoning, Heating and Cooling
China Design and Manufacturing of:

Heavy Duty Stations for District
Heating and Cooling.

Danfoss LLC | 22-06-2015 Istra Area Design and Manufacturing of:
Leshkovo village, Themmostatic Radiator Valves, Ball
House 217, Valves, and Heavy Duty Stations.
143582 Moscow Manufacturing of:
Region, Balancing Ball \VValves, Balancing
Russian Federation | Valves, Programmable Controllers
[ and Frequency Converters.
Danfoss Poland Sp. 10-03-1998 Ul Teczowa 46, Design, Manufacturing, and Sales
Z.0.0, 80-209 Chwaszczyno, | and Service of: Heavy Duty Stations
Tuchom, for District Heating and Cooling.
Poland
Danfoss District | 10-03-1998 District lifov, Sos, Design, Manufacturing, and Sales
Heating Srl. Olenitei 208, and Service of: Heavy Duty Stations
077180 and Heat Exchangers for District
Popesti-Leordeni, Heating and Cooling.
[ Bucharest,
! Romania

Certificate No.: DK010005 Version: 1  Revision date: 11 September 2018

Cartification body address, 5" Floor, 66 Prescot Sireef, London, E1 8HG, United Kingdom [ @
Local Office Oidenborggade 25-31, 7000 Fredericia, Denmark

Further cianfications regarding the scope of this cedificate and the applicabifty of the | Miamscamr
Management System requiremeants may be cbtained by consulling the organzation.
To check thiz cerificate walidity, please call (+45) 77 311 000, 36 CEEE




BUREAU VERITAS

Certification

Danfoss A/S,
Danfoss Heating Segment

Standard

ISO 9001:2015

Scope of certification

Site Name/location: i Site A-cidil:inn s Sﬁe ﬁdd ress: Site S.I:GE_E-: \
Date:
Gemina Termix | 10-03-1998 Navervej 15 - 17, Design and Manufacturing of:
Production A/S [ 7451 Sunds, Light Duty Stations and Heat
_ Denmark Exchangers for District Heating.
Danfoss Redan A/S | 10-03-1998 Harupvaenget 11, Design and Manufacturing of:
' 8600 Silkeborg, Light Duty Stations for
Denmark District Heating.
Danfoss A/S | 10-03-1998 Nordborgvej 81, Design, Manufacturing and Sales of:
Bumer Components | 6430 Nordborg, Bumer Components for
Denmark Qil and Gas Burners.

Manufacturing of;
Energy Metering Products.

Danfoss A/S 10-03-1998 Jens Juuls Ve 9, Design and Manufacturing of:
B260 Viby J, Components for Residential and
Denmark Commercial Heating and Cooling
Systems.
Danfoss A/S 10-03-1998 Harupvaenget 11, | Design, Manufacturing and Sales of;
86800 Silkeborg, Components for Residential and
Denmark Commercial Heating and Cooling
Systems.
Danfoss Limited | 10-03-1998 Ampthill Road, Design, Manufacturing, and Sales
Bedford, and Service of,
Bedforshire | Residential and Commercial Heating
MK 42 SER, and Cooling Systems.

E United Kingdom

Certificate No.: DK010005 Version: 1  Revision date: 11 September 2018

Cartification body address, 5" Floor, 66 Prescot Sireef, London, E1 8HG, United Kingdom @
Local Office Oidenborggade 25-31, 7000 Fredericia, Denmark

Further cianfications regarding the scope of this cedificate and the applicabifty of the | Miamscamr
Management System requiremeants may be cbtained by consulling the organzation.
To check thiz cerificate walidity, please call (+45) 77 311 000, 418 CEEE




BUREAU VERITAS

Certification

Danfoss A/S,
Danfoss Heating Segment

Standard
ISO 9001:2015
Scope of certification
Site Name/location; | Site Addition  Site Address: = Site Scope:
. Date:

Danfoss EQOD | 10-02-1998 Rezbarska Str. 5, Manufacturing and Sales and Service
[ BG-1510 Sofia, aof:
Bulgaria Heating and Ventilating Controls and
| Systems, and Components for
Balancing and Control of Residential
and Commercial Heating and Cooling

Systems.
Danfoss A/S | 10-03-1998 Ulvehavevej61,  Design of: Components for Residential
Residential Heating 7100 Vejle, and Commercial Heating and Cooling
Denmark Systems.
Design and Sales of:
Electric Heating Systems
Design and Sales and Service of:
_ Water based floor heating systems.
Danfoss Poland Sp. 10-03-1988 Ul. Chrzanowska 5, Manufacturing of:
Z.0.0. PL-05-825 Grodzisk Electric Heating Systems.
Mazowiecki,
Poland
Danfoss A/S | 10-03-1998 Nordborgvej 81, Design of; Energy Metering Products.
Residential Heating 6430 Nordborg, Design of: Valves, Controls and
Denmark Components for District Heating and

Cooling.

Certificate No.: DK010005 Version: 1  Revision date: 11 September 2018

Cartification body address, 5" Floor, 66 Prescot Sireef, London, E1 8HG, United Kingdom [ @
Local Office Oidenborggade 25-31, 7000 Fredericia, Denmark

Further cianfications regarding the scope of this cedificate and the applicabifty of the | Miamscamr
Management System requiremeants may be cbtained by consulling the organzation.
To check thiz cerificate walidity, please call (+45) 77 311 000, 56 CEEE




BUREAU VERITAS

Certification

Danfoss A/S,
Danfoss Heating Segment

Standard
ISO 9001:2015
Scope of certification
Site Name/location: | Site Addition ~ Site Address: | Site Scope:
Danfoss Trata d.o.o. - | 10-03-1998 Korenowva 5, Design, Manufacturing, and Sales and
Kamnik | 1241 Kamnik, Service of:
Slovenia Heat Exchangers for District Heating
l and Cooling.
ZA0 "RIDAN" 14-01-2016 Uchebnyj lane 1A., Design, Manufacturing, Sales and
[ 606016 Dzerzhinsk, Service of;
, Mizhny Movgorod Heat Exchangers and Heavy Duty
[ Region, Stations for Industrial —
Russian Federation and District Heating and Cooling.

Certificate No.: DK010005 Version: 1  Revision date: 11 September 2018

Cartification body address, 5" Floor, 66 Prescot Sireef, London, E1 8HG, United Kingdom [ @
Local Office Oidenborggade 25-31, 7000 Fredericia, Denmark

Further cianfications regarding the scope of this cedificate and the applicabifty of the | Miamscamr
Management System requiremeants may be cbtained by consulling the organzation.
To check thiz cerificate walidity, please call (+45) 77 311 000, LTl CEEE




BUREAU VERITAS =

el m
Certification

Danfoss A/S,

Danfoss Heating Segment
Nordborgvej 81, 6430 Nordborg, Denmark

This is a mulli-site certificate. Additional site detalls are listed in the appendix to this cerificate.

Bureau Veritas Certification Holding SAS — UK Branch certifies that the
Management System of the above organization has been audited and found
to be in accordance with the requirements of the management system
standards detailed below.

Standard

ISO 14001:2015

Scope of certification

Design, Manufacturing, Sales and Service of:
Heating Components and Systems for Residential
(1 - 2 family and multi-family houses),
Commercial and District Energy Networks.

Original cycle start date: 10 March 1998
Expiry date of previous cycle: NA
Certification/Recertification Audit date: NA

Certification/Recertification cycle start date: 03 September 2018

Subject to the continued satisfactory operation of the organization’s
Management System, this certificate expires on: 09 December 2020

Certificate No.: DK009884 Version: 1 Revision date: 03 September 2018

Certification body addmss; 5 Floar, 66 Prescol Slreal, London, ET 8HG, United Kingdom w
Local Cffice: Oldenborggade 25-31, 7000 Fredericla, Denmark J

Further clarifications regarding the scopa of this cedificate and the applicability of the AR

Management System requirerments may be oblained by consulting the organization.
To check this cerificate validity, please call (+45) 7T 311 000, 118 o008




BUREAU VERITAS

Certification

Danfoss A/S,
Danfoss Heating Segment

Standard

ISO 14001:2015

Scope of certification

Design, Manufacturing, Sales and Service of:

Heating Components and Systems for Residential
(1 - 2 family and multi-family houses),

Commercial and District Energy Networks.

Site Name/location: Site Addition Si ress: Site Scope:
D_gte:
Danfoss A/S, 10-03-1998 Mordborgvej 81, Design, Manufacturing, Sales and
Danfoss Heating 8430 Nordborg, Service of:
Seament Denmark Heating Components and Systems for
(Head Office) Residential (1 - 2 family and multi-
family houses), Commercial and
District Energy Nebworks.
Danfoss Tratad.o.o. - 10-03-1808 Jozeta Jame 16, Design and Manufacturing of: Valves,
Ljubljana 1210 Controls and Components for District
Ljubljana-Sentvid, Heating and Cooling.
Slovenia
Danfoss (Anshan) 10-03-1898 Mo, 643 Anliu Road, Design and Manufacturing of:
Controls Co. Lid. Tiexi District Valves, Controls and Components,
114016 Anshan City, and Heat Exchangers for District
Liaoning Heating and Cooling
China Design and Manufacturing of:

Heavy Duty Stations for District
Heating and Cooling.

Certificate No.: DK009884 Version: 1  Revision date: 03 September 2018

Centification body address: 5" Floor, 66 Prescat Streef, London, E1 BHG, United Kingdom w
Local Office. Ofdenborggade 25-371, 7000 Fradercia, Denmark J

! UKAS
Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the wi st

Management System requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization
To check this cerificate validily, please call (+45) 77 311 000. 215 o008




BUREAU VERITAS

Certification

Danfoss A/S,
Danfoss Heating Segment
Standard
ISO 14001:2015
Scope of certification
Site Nameflocation: Site Addition Site Address: Site Scope:
Date;
Danfoss Poland Sp. 10-03-19398 Ul Teczowa 48, Design, Manufacturing, and Sales
zZ.0.0. 80-209 Chwaszczyno, and Service of, Heavy Duty Stations
Tuchom, for District Heating and Cooling.
Poland
Danfoss District 10-03-1998 District lifov. Sos. Design, Manufacturing, and Sales
Heating Stl. Oltenitei 208, and Service of. Heavy Duty Stations
077160 and Heat Exchangers for District
Popesti-Leordeni, Heating and Cooling.
Bucharest,
Romania
Gemina Termix 10-03-1998 Mavervej 15 =17, Design and Manufacturing of:
Production A/S 7451 Sunds, Light Duty Stations and Heat
Denmark Exchangers for District Heating.
Danfoss Redan A/S  10-03-1998 Harupvaenget 11, Design and Manufacturing of.
8800 Silkeborg, Light Duty Stations for
Denmark District Heating,
Danfoss A/S 10-03-1298 MNordborgvej 81, Design, Manufacturing and Sales of;
Burner Components 6430 Nordborg, Burner Components for
Denmark Oil and Gas Burners.

Manufacturing of:
Energy Metering Products,

Certificate No.: DK009884  \ersion: 1 Revision date: 03 September 2018

Carification body address! 5 Figor, 66 Proscol Streel, London, E1 8HG, United Kingdom
Local Office:; Cidenborggade 25-31, 7000 Fredericia, Denmark

Further clarfications regarding the scope of this cedificate and the applicability of the
Management System reguirernents may be oblained by consulting the organization.
To check this certificate validity, please call (+45) 77 311 000. e oDag



BUREAU VERITAS

Certification

Danfoss A/S,
Danfoss Heating Segment

Standard

ISO 14001:2015

Scope of certification

Site Mame/location:

Date:
Danfoss A/S 10-03-1098
Danfoss A/S 10-03-1998
Danfoss Limited 10-03-19498
Danfoss ECOD 10-03-1998

Certificate No.: DK009884

Certification body address:
Local Office:

Site Addition

Version: 1

Site Address:

Jens Juuls Ve| 8,
8260 Viby J,
Denmark

Harupvaenget 11,
8600 Silkeborg,
Denmark

Ampthill Road,
Bedford,
Bedforshire
MK 42 SER,
United Kingdom

Rezbarska Str. 5,

BG-1510 Sofia,
Bulgaria

5" Fioor, 86 Frescol Street, London, E1 8HG, Uniled Kingdom m
Oldenborggade 25-31, 7000 Fredericls, Denmark ¢

Further clarifications regarding the soopea of this cardificate and the applicability of the
Management System reguirements may be obtained by consulting the organization
To chack this cenificate validity, please call (+45) 77 311 000.

Site Scope:

Design and Manufacturing of;
Components for Residential and
Commercial Heating and Cooling

Systems.

Design, Manufacturing and Sales of.
Components for Residential and
Commercial Heating and Cooling

Systems.

Design, Manufacturing, and Sales and
Service of;
Residential and Commercial Heating
and Cooling Systems.

Manufacturing and Sales and Service
of:

Heating and Ventilating Controls and
Systems, and Components for
Balancing and Control of Residential
and Commercial Heating and Cooling
Systems.

Revision date: 03 September 2018

LUKAS
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BUREAU VERITAS

Certification

Danfoss A/S,
Danfoss Heating Segment

Standard
ISO 14001:2015
Scope of certification
Site Namellocation: Site Addition Site Address: Site Scope:
Date:
Danfoss A/S 10-03-1958 Ulvehavevej 61, Design of. Components for Residential
Residential Heating 7100 Vejle, and Commercial Heating and Cooling
Denmark Systems.
Design and Sales of:
Electric Heating Systems
Design and Sales and Service of.
Water based floor heating systems.
Danfoss A/S 10-03-1588 Nordborgvej 81, Design of. Energy Metering Products.
Residential Heating 6430 Nordbarg, Design of. Valves, Controls and
Denmark Components for District Heating and
Cooling.
Danfoss Tratad.o.o. -  10-03-1888 Korenova 5, Design, Manufacturing, and Sales and
Kamnik 1241 Kamnik, Service of;
Slovenia Heat Exchangers for District Heating
and Cooling.
ZAO "RIDAN" 10-03-1898  Uchebnyj lane 1A, Design, Manufacturing, Sales and
606016 Dzerzhinsk, Service of;
Mizhny Movgorod Heat Exchangers and Heavy Duty
Region, Stations for Industrial —
Russian Federation and District Heating and Cooling.
Danfoss A/S 10-03-1998 Ulvehavevej 81, Logistics, freight management and
GS-L 7100 Vejle, warehouse services.
Denmark

Certificate No.: DKO009884 Version: 1  Revision date: 03 September 2018

Cerlificalion body sddress: 5" Floor, 66 Prescot Street, London, E1 BHG, United Kingdom
Local Office. Qidenborggade 25-31, 7000 Fredericia, Denmark

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this cedificate and the applicability of the
Management System requirements may ba obtained by consulting the organization, R
To check this cerificate validity, please call (+45) 77 311 000. 55 o008



Intertek

Certificate

for European Product Safety

Intertek

Referance No, 1500103

Room thermostat with actuator
for water valves

Type designation living connect, living connect Z

Certificate holder Danfoss AIS
Danfoss Business System - Approvals
Mordborgvej 81
E14-54a
DK-6430 Nordborg
DENMARK

The product complies with  EN 80730-1:2000 +A12+A13+A1+A14+A16+A2
the standard(s) EN 60730-2-14:1897 and A1+ A11 + AZ

EN 60730-2-9:2010

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V2.4.1 (2012-05)

ETSI EN 300 220-1 V2. 4.1 (2012-05)

EN 301 489-3 W1 6.1 (2013-08)

EN 301 48%9-1 W1,9.2 (2011-09)

Date of expiry 22 September 2020

Additional information in Appendix.

Certification Body Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification FPlace Kista - Stockholm
-i"'-----f-?-.-‘:. -J-F-'_F-_/ . ,-";-:.-r"
Signed "' ,,ﬁ-"""" el e Em Date 11 February 2015
Par lggstram S Page 1of2

This cerificals is issued i sccordance with the ferms and conditions sef oul in the Appendix ’ % S%—
s 8
i



Intertek

Technical data

Intertek
Appendix

Refarence No. 1500103

Type designation living connect, living connect 2
Rated voltage (V) IVDOC (2x1,5V Al-batteries)
Rated power (W) 3mW in standby, 1,2W aclive state
Class |
[P-Ciass 20
Number of cycles 6000 (A)
Purpose Room thermostat with actuator for water valve
Features of automatic action 1
Method of connection Battery supply only
Trade mark ?a At
Product information 0T40°C. Category A. Material Group llla (PTI175).
Pollution degree 2. Ui, 330V, Overvoltage category |
Manufacturing site(s) Danfoss Lid
Heating Sclutions Division
Ampthill Road

MK42 SER Bedford
UNITED KINGDOM

This certificate replaces previously issued ref. No. 1314030 dated 11 November 2013,
A new certificate has been issued on account of update of standards.

Certification Body Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place Kista - Stockholm
Signed i L e I A Date 11 February 2015
Par lggstrédm P,

Thiz Certificale fs for the asclusive use of interfek’s Cifent and is provided purswant o the Certification agreement betwean Interfek
arrdd itz Clignt. Intariek's responaibilily and tabiily are limifed o the lerms and conditions of the agreemant. Inferiek assumes ne
ltability fo any party, other than to the Clignt in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense o damage cccasioned by the
tise of this certificate. Cnly the Citeni is authonized fo permit copying or disfrbution of this ceriificale and then only in s endiraty
Use of Intertek’s Cerlilicalion mark is resincted fo the conaglifions laid out in the agreeament, Any further usa of the infartek name for
fhe safe or adverfisament of the tested materal, product or service musl first be approved i wiling by ntertek. Initial Factory
Assessmants and Follw up Services are for the purpose of assunng appropriate ussge of the Cartification mark in sccordance
with the agreement. they are not for the purposes of production gualty contrad and do mol reffeve e Client of their obligations in

[his respect. '
Page 2 of 2 %Sﬁ
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DVGW

GERT

.
DVGW

DIN-DVGW type examination certificate
DIN-DVGW-Baumusterpriifzertifikat

Field of Application products of gas supply

Anwendungsberaich Produkile der Gasversorgung

Owner of Certificate BIANCHI F.lli S.p.A.

Zertifikatinhaber \ia Valdoro, 5, I-25065 Lumezzane S.S. (BS)
Distributor BIANCHI F.lli S.p.A.

Verireiber Via Valdoro, 5, I-25065 Lumezzane S.S. (BS)
Product Category gas fittings: Shut-off valve <= MOP 5 (4312)
Produktart

Product Description straight pattern ball valve

Produktbezeichnung

Model 424R...; 434R...; 425R...; 435R...

Modell

Test Reports type testing: 20181117 from 17.11.2018 (TTR)
Priifberichte

Test Basis DIN EN 331 (01.04.2016)

Priifgrundlagen

Date of Expiry / File No. 17.11.2023 / 18-0290-GNE

Ablaufdatum / Aktenzeichen

CERT

NG-4312CT0530

19.02.2019 Rie A-1/2

Date, lssued by, Sheet, Head of Cenlicaiign Body
Dalum, Bearbalfer, Bialf, Leiter dar Z) ierumgestels

DVGEW CERT GmbH Is an accrediled body by DAKKS according to DiN EM
ISCHIEC 170652013 for cenification of products for energy and waber supply
Indusiry.

DVGW CERT GrabH ist vor dar DAkkS nach DIN EN ISOAEC 17065:2013
akkragiiers Stelfe fir die Zenifiziarung ven Produkien der Enargie- wnd
Wassarersorgung.

(( DAKKS

Akkreditierungsstelle
D-ZE-16028-01-05

Registration Mumbsr
Registriernummer

OVGW CERT GmbH
Zerfifizerungssielle

Josaf-Wirmer-Sfr. 1-3
53123 Boan

Tel. +49 228 91 88 - 863
Fax +49 228 91 88 -923

whanw dvgw-cert.com
Infoddvgw-cart.com


http://www.dvgw-cert.com
mailto:info@dvgw-cert.com

CARSO - LABORATOIRE SANTE ENVIRONNEMENT HYGIENE DE LYON

Laboratoire Agréé pour les analyses d'eaux par le Ministére de la Santé
Laboratoire habilité par le Ministére chargé de la santé en application de I'article R*.1321-52 du code de la santé publigue

ATTESTATION DE CONFORMITE SANITAIRE
Certificate of sanitary conformity

Confarmément & 'arrété du 28 mai 1897 modifié et & la circulaire du Ministére de la Santa
Direction Générale de |a Santé DGS/SDTA N° 571 du 25 Novernbre 2002

Coordonnées du demandeur d'ACS | Contact details of the ACS owner ;

BIANCHI F.LLI S.p.A.
Via Valdoro 5
25065 LUMEZZANE (BS)
ITALIE

Nom de I'accessoire représentatif /| Reference of the representative accessory :
Vanne a sphére, corps extérieur nickelé et intérieur en laiton brut | Nickel plated outside and brass nude inside ball
valve PN40 425000040F 1/2"

N° de dossier attribué par le laboratoire habilité / File reference : 17 ACC LY 103

Date de réalisation des essais d'inertie selon la norme XP P41-280 : aucun essai de migration n'est nécessaire
Tests date faccording fo the standard XP P 41-280) : No testing is required to issue this ACS

Commentaires | Aucun essal de migration n'est necessaire & l'obtention de cette ACS (composants conformes},
Comments : No testing is réquired fa issue this ACS | components are compliant).

Famille d'accessoires couverte par I'ACS | Accessories' family covered by this certificate :
Vannes a sphére PN40, corps extérieur nickelé et intérieur en laiton brut | Nickel plated outside and brass nude

inside ball valves PN40
Références | References (18 références) :
425000040F 172" 424000040F  1/2" 435000040F 172" 434000040F 1/2"
425000050F 3/4" 424000050F 34" 435000050F 34" 434000050F 34"
425000060F 1" 424000060F 1" 435000060F 1" 434000060F 1"
425000073F 1 1/¢" 424000073F 1 14"
425000083F 1 12" 424000083F 11
425000093F 2" 424000093F 2¢
Attestation délivrée par /| Certificate issued by : Christelle AUTUGELLE Signature

Responsable MCDE
CARSO-LSEHL.

Date de delivrance [ Date of issue | 28 Favrier 2017
Date d'expiration | Expiry date | 15 Décembre 2021

Commentaires / Commenis : Renouvellement / Renewal 11 ACC LY 495

SO ICHE LRI SCTHITT RITRAURCE A Capiiay O o G BLZ S B - KUS Lvon B ST0 323 313 - SIRE] S0 SIAARRS- AFE WY H -8 TVWA T FE RIS E8 3T3
F_MC080-b 15/09/20448 SMLM - 4, avenue Sear Moufin - €8 30225 - F - 69633 VENISSIEUX cedox « Tél, - (33) 04 72 76 16 16 = Fax': (33) 0478 72 12 11

B




CARSO - LABORATOIRE SANTE ENVIRONNEMENT HYGIENE DE LYON

Laboratoire Agréé pour les analyses d'eaux par le Ministére de la Santé

Labaoratoire habilité par le Ministere chargé de |a santé en application de l'article R*.1321-52 du code de |a santé publique
ATTESTATION DE CONFORMITE SANITAIRE
Certificate of sanitary conformity

Confarmément a l'arréte du 29 mai 1997 madifié et 3 |a circulaire du Ministére de la Santé
Direction Générale de la Santé DGES/SDTA N° 571 du 25 Novembre 2002

Coordonnées du demandeur d'ACS | Contact details of the ACS owner ;

BIANCHI F.LLI S.p.A.
Via Valdoro 5
25065 LUMEZZANE (BS)
ITALIE

Nom de I'accessoire représentatif / Reference of the representative accessory :

Vanne a sphére, corps extérieur nickelé et intérieur en laiton brut ! Nickel plated outside and brass nude inside ball
valve PN25 425B00040A 1/2"

N® de dossier attribué par le laboratoire habilité / File reference : 17 ACC LY 104

Date de realisation des essais d'inertie selon la norme XP P41-280 : aucun essai de migration n'est nécessaire
Tests dafe (according fo the standard XP P 41-280) . No lesting is required o issue this ACS

Commentaires @ Aucun essai de migration n'est nécessaire & l'obtention de cette ACS (composants conformes).
Comments : No testing is required (o issue this ACS ( components are compliant).

Famille d'accessoires couverte par I'ACS | Accessories' family covered by this cerlificate ;
Vannes a sphére, corps en laiton nickelé extérieur et brut intérieur / Ball valves nickel plated brass outside

Références | References (26 r&férences) !

425B00040A  1/2" 4248000404 1/27 422B000D40F  1/2" 422BCO04AF 172"
425B00050A 344" 424B000504  3/4" 422B000S0F  3/4" 422BCODBAF 34"
425B00060A 1" 424B00080A 1" 422B0O00GOF 1" 422BCO06AF 1"
425B00070A 1 1/4" 424BO0070A 1 1/4" 422B00070F 1 1/4" 422BCO07AF 114"
425B00080A 1 1/2" 424B000BOA 1 1/2"

425B00080A  2¢ 424B00020A 2"

435BO00SOF | 172" 434B00040F  1/2"

435B000D40F 34" 434B00D0SOF  3/4"
435B000DBOF 1" 434B0O0050F 1"

Attestation deélivrée par/ Certificate issued by : Christelle AUTUGELLE Signature ;
Responsable MCDE
CARSO - LS.EH.L b
2
Date de délivrance / Date of issue 2B Février 2017 7 ’:Hgﬁ

Date d'expiration /| Expiry date : 16 Mai 2022 .-f”'/
Commentaires /| Comments : Renouvellement / Renewal 11 ACC LY 498

F_MCOE0-b 15/08/2014 MLM
Socldd por setion Simplifice ao capitl de 2 283 6223 Fumox - ROS Lyon B 410 545 313 - SIRET 4100 5453300042 - APE 743 B - N* TVA: FR 82 410545 113

Siege-Social @ 4, uvenve Jean Moulln - C3 30228 - F - 60633 VENISSIEUX cedex = TéL : (33004 72 76 1616 - Fax : (330478 72 1211



CARSO - LABORATOIRE SANTE ENVIRONNEMENT HYGIENE DE LYON

Laboratoire Agréé pour les analyses d'eaux par le Ministére de la Santé

Laboratoire habilité par le Ministére chargé de 1a santé en application de l'article R*.1321-52 du code de la santé publigue
ATTESTATION DE CONFORMITE SANITAIRE
Certificate of sanitary conformity

Conformément a l'arrété du 29 mai 1987 modifie et & la circulaire du Ministére de la Santé
Direction Geneérale de la Santé DGS/SDTA N® 571 du 25 Novembre 2002

Coordonnées du demandeur d'ACS | Contact details of the ACS owner

BIANCHI F.LLI S.p.A.
Via Valdoro 5
25065 LUMEZZANE (BS)
ITALIE

Nom de I'accessoire représentatif /| Reference of the representative accessory :
Collecteur, corps extérieur nickelé et intérieur en laiton brut | Nickel plated outside and brass nude inside manifold
202BD5046A 314"

N° de dossier attribué par le laboratoire habilité / File reference : 17 ACC LY 105

Date de réalisation des essais d'inertie selon la norme XP P41-280 : aucun essai de migration n'est nécessaire
Tests date (according fo the standard XF P 41-280) | No festing is reqiired to issue this ACS

Commentaires : Aucun essal de migration n'est nécessaire & l'obtention de cette ACS (composants conformes).
Commenis ; No testing is required to isswe this ACS ( components are compliant).

Famille d’accessoires couverte par I'ACS / Accessories' family covered by this certificate :
Collecteurs, corps extérieur nickelé et intérieur en laiton brut /! Nickel plated outside and brass nude inside

manifolds
Références | References (5 références)
202B05046A  3/4" 203B05046A 3/4" 204B05046A 34"
202B05045D  3/4" 203B05046D  3i4" 204B05046D  3/4"
Attestation délivrée par [ Certificate issued by Christelle AUTUGELLE Signature
Responsable MCDE
CARSO - LS.EH.LL, |
AL R
Date de deliviance / Dale of issue : 28 Février 2017 /_Z“ /)'..;5-“ i
Date d'expiration / Expiry date - 15 Décembre 2021 £

Commentaires / Comments | Renouvellement / Renewal 11 ACC LY 496

F_mquﬁ‘g?“ﬁﬁﬂililﬂmuwm oo capital de T 283 622 Euros - RCS Lyan B410 545 33 - SIRET 410545 313 0002 - APE 743 B - N* TVA: FIR 82410 3457313

Sakee Sociel < 4, avenve Jean Moubin - U8 30228 - F- 69633 VENISSIEUX cedex: = Tl (33704 T2 76 16 16 =Fax - (33047872 12 1
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CERT

Registrazione numero,Reagistration number

PED/0497/025/02

S50 - 3110 e
Bl P CERTIFICATO UE DI CONFORMITA’
AT e EU CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Ssgumeey o B2, AP el T P00
[T Ve

si certifica che |a Societa/we certify that the Company

BIANCHI F.LLI S.p.A.
Via Valdoro, 5 - 25065 LUMEZZANE S.S. (BS) - ITALY

mantiene un controllo finale di sul prodotto conforme all'Allegato |

e alla procedura del Modulo D1, Allegato Il della Direttiva 2014/68/UE, allo scopo di produrre e testare
has implemented, operates and maintains a final control on the product in compliance with the Annex |
and with the Procedures of Madule D1, Annex Il of the 2014/68/EU Directive, for manufacturing and testing

VALVOLE A SFERA
BALL VALVES

Serie 422: DN 32; PS 40 barg; TS 110 °C

Serie 422/B, 422/A: DN 32; PS 25 barg; TS 110°C

Serie 424, 425, 424/2, 425/2: DN 32, 40, 50; PS 40 barg; TS 110 °C
Serie 424/B, 425/8, 4125, 4137: DN 32, 40, 50; PS 25 barg; TS 110°C
Serie 436, 437: DN 32, 40, 50; P5 40 barg; TS110°C
Serie 436/B: DN 32, 40, 50; PS 25 barg; T5 110 °C
Serie 424/R, 425/R: DN 32, 40, 50; PS 25 barg; TS 110 °C
Serie 422/M: DN 32: PS 25 barg; TS 110 °C

Serie 537, 537E, 560, 560E: DN 32, 40, 50; PS 25 barg; TS 110°C

Gruppo Fluide/Fluid Group 1 & 2; Categoria/Category | & I

Il Fabbricante & autorizzato ad apporre sull’ Attrezzatura in pressione di cui sopra,

dopo la marcatura CE, il numero di identificazione dell’Organismo Notificato.
The Manufocturer is outhorized to provide the obove pressure Equipment with the CE marking,
followed by the Netified Body identification number,

C € 0497

24/062002 23/06/2017 23/06/2020
Prima emissione Ultima emissione Scadenza
First issue Lotest (ssue Expiring

Ing. P. Fumagalii If:.,' Z

A f’@
iﬁa CSI BU, Prodotto / 8. L. Praduct



CrrTIFICATO DI EsaME C€ pi Tipo
EC TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
NO. siBr3zss

VIR RS TRl T Vit 1 CHISTATETE, 1% C O PT gi0Ti A I:_.-‘-ﬁ LB 1) e ] .
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Valvole a sfera
Manuafly operated balf vaives

Tipo 42XX
Tvpe 42XX

{omTA I L

.'-.'-'n.'.'!.I'rJ"':lr1.' .

BIANCHI F.LLI SRL
VIA VALDORO 5
25065 LUMEZZANE BS
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Faginz 1 dj 30

UNI EN 331 Rubinetti a sfera ed a2 maschio conico con
fondo chiuso, a comande manuale, per impianti a gas
negii edifici

LABORATORIO PROVE GAS IMQ
Xr

TRF: MG
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NOTE / COMMENTI

NOQ RAFPPORTD DSAHDOZ14/RP Y |

On request by BIANCHI| F.LLI s.r.|. these valves have baen tested and examined to the
relevant requirements of EN 3311998 + pra1-2005 and were found to be satisfactory

END OF TEST REFORT

UNI EN 331-1008+prA1-2008

Firma

DrAmbrosm 5.

b

TRF: IM0Q



DNV-GL

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
CERTIFICATE

Certificato no.fCartificate Ne.: Data prima emissianefInitial date ‘alidita: MVald:
CERT-01250-96-A0-MIL-SINCERT 13 otktobre 1956 13 settembre 2017 - 13 settembre 2020

Si certifica che Il sistermna di gestione di/This Is to certify that the management system of

BIANCHI F.LLI S.p.A.

Via Valdoro, 5 - 25065 Lumezzane (BS) - Italy

E conforme ai requisiti della norma per il Sistema di Gestione Qualita/
has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

UNI EN ISO 9001:2015 (ISO 9001:2015)

Questa certificazione & valida This certificate is valid

per [l seguente campo applicativo: far the following scope:

Progettazione e produzione di valvole a Design and manufacture of ball valves
sfera per acqua e gas fino a 2" (M.M., F.F,, for water and gas up to 2" (M.M., F.F.,M.F.
M.F. ed a saldare) & di collettori di and welding) and of manifolds.
distribuzione. Produzione di rubinetteria e Manufacture of cocks and pipe fittings
raccorderia idraulica e valvole per impianti and valves for heating systems

di riscaldamento

(Settore EA: 18) (EA Sector: 18)

Luogo & Data/Place and date:
Vimercate (MB), 29 settembre 2017

Per ['Organismao d| Cartificaziona/
Far the Certification Body

ACCREDIAN

¥ AT
- v 3
PR S R L
" D26
WAl A" D020 |L e
TIY v
i, ek, Vi
i

Nicoka Privato
Management Represantative

La validits del presente Certificsto & subordinata al rspetio delle condizioni contenute el Contratto di Cestificasones
Lack of fulfilment of condithens as set out in the Cartification Agresiment may rendsr this Certificate nvalid.

ONY GL Business Assuranca Inmlis - I, W& Energy Fark, 14 AT L Vimercate (ME) - Ibaly, TELDES BE O0 S www dnvgl Ik fassamance


http://www.dnvgl.it/assurance

=T MINISTERUL SANATATI
INSTITUTUL NATIONAL DE SANATATE PUBLICA
P NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Sir. DA Leants, Ni, 1 - 3, 050465 Buauresl!, ROMANIA
Tak: *(+40 21) 318 38 20, Diractor; (+40 21} 318 36 00, (+40 21) 316 58 02, Fax; [+40 21) 312 3426

CENTRUL REGIONAL DE SANATATE PUBLICA BUCURESTI
Comisia pentru produse, materiale, subsiante chimice/ amestecuri si echipamente utilizate
in contact cu apa potabila

Solicitant: S.C, VALROM INDUSTRIE SRL
B-dul Preciziei, nr. 28, Sector 6, Bucurestl, cod 050463
Nr. Inregistrare la Registrul Comertului: J40/4810/1996

NOTIFICARE
Nr. 01 CRSPB / 01.02.2017

Comisia pentru produse mateniale, substante chimice/ amestecuri si echipamente utilizate in
contact cu apa potabila din Institutul National de Sanatate Publica/ Centrul Regional de Sanatate
Publica Bucuresti, in baza Referatului tehnic de evaluare nr. 01 CRSPB /01.02.2017 decide ca
urmatoarele produse utilizate in contact cu apa potabila pot fi comercializate si utilizate in
Romania, conform prevederilor legale in vigoare,

o Produsele unilizate in contact cu apa potabila:
1.1 Denumirea comerciala a produselor utilizate in contact cu apa potabila:
* Robinete cu sfera din ulama, PN40 si PN25
*  Colectoare cu 2, 3 si 4 cai, cu iesiri cu filete exterioare si cu robinete inclinate
*  Colectoare cu 2,3 si 4 cai, racorduri Eurocon si robinete cu sfera incorporata
1.2 Domeniul de wtilizare; Produsele sunt utilizate in instalatii de apa potabila rece si calda, pana
la 85°C. Produsele sunt fabricate din alama CW617N si garnituri PTEE G400 si PTFE GS00.
1.3 Conditii de utilizare: Pentru comercializare, produsele trebuie etichetate si sa aiba anexate
informatii despre montarea si utilizarea lor.
o Producatorul: BIANCHI F.LL1 S.p.A
2.1 Adresa: Via Valdoro, 5 PO Box 66 Lumenezzane ss {BS), Brescia
2.2 Tara: ITALIA

Notificarca produselor utilizate in contact cu apa potabila se face in conformitate ¢u Ordinul
Ministerului Sanatatii nr. 275/2012 privind aprobarea procedurii de reglementare sanitara pentru
punerea pe piata a produsclor, materialelor, substantelor chimice/ amestecurilor si echipamentelor
utilizate in contact cu apa potabila, in baza art. 10 din Legea nr 458/2002 privind calitatea apei
potabile, republicata.

Notificarea este valabila pe perioads in care nu se face nicio modificare in compozitia si
calitaten produselor. Orice modificare a compozitiei si calitatii produselor duce in mod automat
la anularea notificarij

Presedinie Comlsie,
Dr. Doina LUPULESCU
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DVGW

EC type examination certificate
EG-Baumusterpriifbescheinigung

Field of Application EC Gas Appliances Directive (2009/142/EC)

CERT

CE-0085CP0416

Product Identification No.
Produki-ldantanummer

Anwendungsbereich EG-Gasgersterichtiinie (2009/T42/EG)

Owner of Certificate BIANCHI F.Ili S.p.A.

Zerlifikatinhaber Via Valdoro, 5, I-25065 Lumezzane S.S. (BS)
Distributor BIANCHI F.lli S.p.A.

Vertraiber Via Valdoro, 5, 1-25065 Lumezzane S.S. (BS)

Product Category gas fittings: Shut-off valve <= MOP 5 (4312)

Produktart

Product Description Straight pattern ball valve

Produktbezeichnung

Model 425R; 435R

Modell

Countries of Destination AT, BE, BG, CH, CY, CZ, DE, DK, EE, ES, FI, FR, GB, GR, HR, HU, IE,
Bestimmungslinder IS, IT, LT, LU, LV, MT, NL, NO, PL, PT, RO, SE, SI, SK
Test Reports type testing: 12/242/4312/142 from 08.09.2014 (EBI)
Priifbarichte

Test Basis EU/2009/142/EG (30.11.2009)

Priifgrundlagen DIN EN 331 (01.08.2011)

File Number 12-0662-GEE

Aktenzejthen

DVGW CERT GmibH iz an accrediied body by DAKKS actodding 1o EN :I:Hredirhm stelle
45011:1908 and notified by the government of the Federal Republic of nazs-ianzsgfme

Germany for cerification of ges appliances under EC Directive 2008/ 142/EC.

DVEW CERT GrbM isl von der DAKKS nach DIN EN 45011: 1998 akkredifierte
und von der Dewtschen Bundesregierung benanafe Stalla fir die Zedifizonng
van Gasgeraten gemdl EG-Richifinie 2000/ 142EG,

DVGW CERT GmbH
Zartilizierungssiels

Josat-Wirmer-Str 1-3
53123 Bonn

Tel. +49228 9186 - 288
Fax +49 228 01 BB - 993

www.dvgw-cert.oom
info@dvgw-cert.com


http://www.dvgw-cert.com
mailto:info@dvgw-cert.com

A-212 CE-0085CP0416
Type Technical Data Remarks
Typ Technische Daten Bemerkungen
425R; 435K nominal pressure rating: MOP 5/GT 01
nominal diameter; DN 15
425R: 435R nominal pressure rating: MOP 5/GT 0,1
nominal diameter: DN 20
425R; 435R nominal pressure rating: MOP 5/GT 0,1
nominal diameter: DN 25
Type Variation Explanations
Ausfithrungsvariante Erlduterungen
435R with butterfly handle
425R with lever handle

Hints of Utilization /Remarks
Verwendungshinweise / Bemerkungen

ambient temperature range: -20...4+60 °C
higher thermal resistance (tested according to DIN EN 1775, October 2007, appendix A, method B): +650 °C for pressures

up to 100 mbar (GT 0.1)

connections: on both sides internal thread Rp 1/2...Rp 1 according to DIN EN 10226-1




CerTiFicATo b1 Esame C€ 1 Tipo
EC TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
NO. __51BTI3755_. _ _ ..

VISTO) CESITO DELLE VERIFICITE COMNENITTE 35 SO0 ALC A 1 sowri ],
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Valvole a sfera
Manually operated balf valves

Tipo 42XX
Type 42XX

R R L Tyl g PR SE R R R S (T RS A e A o
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BIANCHI F.LLI SRL
VIA VALDORO 5
25065 LUMEZZANE BS
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,ﬁq\l - T‘-,w.-'TE L IO Spa Rea Milang 1595054

&\i}/ ) erl H\(TI 3 : 20138 Mitang - via Quintiliang, 43 Ragistre Imprese M 12538410159 51BT3755
= ' -3 tel. 0250731 r.a.] - fax 0250991500 L FIR1 2898410159

IF SIEE PEN LS CUALTA FLASICURZSTG Capitale Socale & 4.000.00C SN.J00197

e-mrail: info & ime. A - vy ima A

Allegato al Certificato di Esame CE di Tipo

Annex to EC Type Examination Certificate

frodotto | Product
Valvole a sfera

Manually operated ball valves

Fabbricante | Manufacturer

BIANCHT F.LLT SRL
Vid VALDORO 5
25065 LUMETZANE B

WIA YALDORD 5 25065 LUMEZZANE B5 Italy

Evtetea & ¢ lsted o 200B-11-14

Date of appormarmento [ LUosales an

Sostitnisge [ Replaces

Marcaturé 1 Harki_ng

C€

Costruito pressa (sito produttivo). | Manufactured at (factory location)

Rapporti: | Test Reports

OeAHGOZ14

Caratteristiche tecniche | Technical characteristics

Senla [ St

Pactdmike gog | Gas fow damaier

T o g LWzl | Tipe ar gag wead

Cizsee of bamperatura [ Oass of FEmperaiLre

Fregeiong masaime GINgessn [ asimuam infet mressure

4%

DN L15-20-25-32-40-50
Famiglia f Family L, IT, IIT
=20°C f 6GO°C

& bar

Articoli (con dettagli) | Articles (with details)

AR ML
Manzg [/ Trage mark
Mol ! Moded!
Racearelo 'antrata | inlet pas ronnedion
Racoorda cuspla | Ouplet gas connactiot
Pevtats nominale | Mariines faw rate

Marca | Trade mark

Madain | Madef

Raccoroe dievirals [ et gas connecion
Ravzorog gisota | Juilel gas codmection
Faortata nacninale [ Noriaal fow rate

AL RIS

Marcg | Trade mark

Madalo [ Mode!

FRrccordc demindda [ Il gas conngotion
Raceerdy Joscita [ Ouliel a0 canmacion

Marea [/ Trade mart

Mol [ Mo

Raccorde dertale ) fmhet gas connaction
Raccomk o'usnla | Cuie gas canne ot

Partats eomngle [ vanea fow sate 1O md f h

BIANCHT F.LLT

42572 DN 15

172" Riettato Fammina [ 12" threaded female
172" fiiettato femmina [ 1/ 2" threaded femala
EmEfh

BILANCHI F.LLI

4142 DN 15

L72" filettato femmina { 1f2" threaded femala
1f2" flgttato meschio / 172" threadad male
5m3/h

BIANCHI E.LLY

425! DN 2O

3/4" filettato femminag / 374" threaded fermnale
274" fiiettato fermmina / 3/4" threaded female

BIANCHI F.LLY

42472 DN 20

34" fiiettata femmina [ 374" threaded female
374" filettato maschio f 374" threaded male

B3
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Allegato al Certificato di Esame CE di Tipo
Annex to EC Type Examination Certificate

Emorze ¥ ! Issuad an 2008.11-14
[ata o agmpenamantn | {indared an
ol 0 T s

Portald novngie f Moarnal Ao rate

A IS T

rgca [ Trage matk

Moo [ Moge!

Razoorda pentrata | inlet ges connection
Racorda dusclts | Etiet (ds conngetion

Fortata nsmingle § Mamina! Jawe raka

AR RN

4 L SiAsT

AR FVAREG

Maroa | Frace mark

Moctalls | Mads!

Raccards dentralz | Fist gas conrechion
Razoorde dvsobe [ Owdlal gas conmeciion
Portale nominae | Momitad Fow rate

16m:/h

EEAMCHI F.LLI

47572 DN 25

1* filettato femmina 7 1" threaded female
1" fllettato maschio [ 1" threaded male
16 math

BIAKCHE F.LLI

324/2 DN 25

1" filattato femmina f 1" threaded female
i filettato maschle 17 threaded male
15m?/h

My T et

Mapliz [ Modal

Racograc d'entrald | Tnlet 88 Lovinection
Raceerea euscite | Dutlet gas rannestan
Fartata namirate | Nosming! Sowe rdfe

BILANCHI F.LLI

425/2 DN 32

1 1/4™ filetiate fermmina / 1 1/4" threaded female
1 /4" filettato femwmina / 1 /47 threaded female
27m?}h

Marca | Trade mark

Magalia § MHadal

Rarcordo cfenteala | Falst gas coimestion
Racoars ohacla | sl gas connecian
Fortats norminsle F VGt Mo rate

BIANCHI F.1L1

424/2 DN 32

1 1/4" filettato fammina f 1 1/4" threafed ferrale
1 1/4" filettato maschle f 1 1747 threaded mala
IFm?/ h

AR ST

M'ﬁ‘.’.”&ﬁ

B TASR

A 85

Marca [ Traole rars:

Modalic ¢ Mage!

Racrordn d'satrata [ Iniet gas conaction
Racrorss Fuscila } Dutlet gas sanaction
Farfata nomiaate § Mormied! fow rale

BIANCHI F.LLI

42572 DN 30

1 1/2" fitattato femmina / 1 1/2" threaded female
1 £/2* filettato femmina / 1 1/2" threaded female
40m? / h

Manca | Trade mark

Fodaiie § Moda)

Barcordn Seniraia f haler pas canmetion
Raccevdlo Pidcits § Ourled gaz comneciion
Po.'ra"a namma-'e J Momina! Ao rale

PIANCHI F.1LLI

42472 DN 30

1 1/2" filettato fammina f 1 1 /2" threaded female
1 1/2" filettato maschio / 1 172" threaded male
40 mE [ h

Mlarcd [ Trade madck
Aageig ¢ Moded

Raccardy olentrala ¢ falet g5 conmecticn
Raceordo doscita | Dublet gas conngction
Forfata nominale | Martinal fow Kl

BIANCHI F.LLI

425/2 DN 50

2" fllettate fammina [ 2" threaded femala
2" filettato femmina / 2" threaded femala
&5m? /' h

Marca | Trade mark

fodela | riode

Racoonie aerirale | fnlet gas conneciion
Raccordo d'uteits [ Outte! gas cannection
Fartate namnaia [ Mominal Sow rake

BIANCHI F.L1

42472 DN 50

2" filettato femming § 2" threaded femaie
2" filettato maschlo § 27 threaded male
65m? fh

Ulteriori informazioni | Additional Information

Per 1la liagta dei disegni wedere seaicne ED del rapporttn 4l valuram:one n° OEAHDOZ14 .
secricn 20 &F cthe evaluabicn veport Mo, OERSICDZ14.

; For drawing liat =ee

Le walvole serie 42EX sono bidireziomali. f The walves series 42XX are bidirectional.
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:mg L | |*. & ](w ﬁ :gﬂuéépﬁﬂlanu - vig Duirtiliang, 43 ﬁgigﬂjfﬂﬁplzggﬁ 12A5a410159 51BT3755
. fel. 0250731 [ra.) - fax 0250051500 . RiF 112898410159
FIEIERE FRR LA il 170 £ LAE TR gomail- info Eime.ir - wiwwreng.it Casitala Sociale € 4.000.006 SN.I0019A
Allegato al Certificato di Esame CE di Tipo Emesso i | fssusdton 2008-11-14
Annex to EC Type Examination Certificate Dt oF aggiormamentn | tpdated an
Sstduisce | Reploes

|  Paesi dl destinazione | Countrles of destination |
. P&e.s.f wﬁeﬁﬁa@;résﬁrdeﬁaﬁm Stz Cpgle . GL’ME{,‘GJ‘?ES . Gas 2 mﬁsmwﬁﬁ
AUSTRIA/AUSTRIA T

BELGICY BELGILIM BE

BULGARIA/BULGARIA &G

CIPROVCYPRUS oY

CROAZLA/CROATLA HR

DANIMARCA/DENMARK I

ESTOMIA/ESTONTA EE

FINLANDIA/ELINLAND Fl

FRANCLA/FRANCE FR

GERMANIA/GERMANY CE

GRECIA/GREECE =R

IRLANDA/IRELAND I

ISLANDA/ICELAND is

TTALIATTALY m

LETTONIA/LATYIA LY

LITUANIASLTTHLANIA LT

LUSSEMBURGEY LUXEVBURG 1l

MALTAMALTA T

NORVEGIA/MORWAY Ta}

FAES] BASSI/NETHERLANDS ML

POLONLA/POLAND PL

PORTOGALLO/PORTUGAL BT

REGHC UNTTC/UNTTED KINGTKIM =B

REPUBBLICA CECA/CZECH REPUBLIC 7

ROMAN A ROMANIA RO

SLOVACCHIA/SLOVAKIA Gk

SLOVENIA/SLOVENIA |

SPAGNASPAIN £S5

SVEZIA/SWEDEN 3E

SWIZZERA/SWITZERLAND H

TLRCHIATURKEY TR

UNGHERIA/HLINGARY HU
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msc_i_l_’_ CERTIFICATO DI CONFORMITA’ S aplesisosene
CONFORMITY CERTIFICATE e N 10y ok ey 5140

earnnit oS onomriope

N. O0290PED100020DD Rev. 1

Consorzio PASCAL s.rl. a socio unico, quale Drganisma MNaotificato n. 1115
Consoreia PASCAL sl a socic unico, acting as Notfied Bedy n. 17115

ATTESTA
ATTESTS

che il sistema qualitd adottato da
that the gualty system operated by

FABBRICANTE = BIANCHI F.lli S.p.A.
MANUFACTURER
\ia Valdoro, 5 - 25085 Lumezzane [BS) - ITALLA

perla produzione, lspezione e le prove sul prodotio finito delle sttrezzature a pressione di seguito identificate & stato
esaminato in accordo alle prescrizioni dell’Allegato |, medule O, della Direttiva 2014,/68,/UE,

far productian, final inspection and testing of the pressure eguipment identiied hereunder has been examiined against
the provisians of Annex W, moedale O, of the Pressure Equipment Directive 207468/ UE,

AUTORIZZA
AUTHORIZES

ad apporre, sui prodotti di seguito specificat, | marchio c E 1115
te provide the above mentioned procucts; the mark -

ACCESSORI DI SICUREZZA WALVOLE DI SICUREZZA A MEMBRANA
SAFETY ACCESSORIES  pyaAPHRAGM SAFETY VALVES

Modell copert
Covered models 447, 4478, 447C, HTR 4#?2; WE&,H?E.MTEB. 4474, 44748

Happorti di valutazione 2850 _RDQ_2017_11_08,
Evalvetion Reports | 2890_RAD_2017_11_10

Attestato di riferimento

Vedere elenco riportato i dice &
Approval reference e L i iy

Sea fist in Appendiv A

CONDIZIONI DI VALIDITA® Lapprovazone del Sstema dl Gusith @ sogqerts o verfiche spettive perodiche &/0 senz preswiso.
Lapprowapone & velida esclushaments per ln strezzature ad | limiti essennali di cui sopra, || Fabbricante @ tenuto a mantenere
Vﬂifmy TEMANE marmata Consorria PASCAL sul programima di produziane prosvistn e e atrerssture di coi sapea || Fabbricents rimano
CONOITIONS abbigete & mantenere pggiornato o daponibile o Consorzia PASCAL (| Aegestro Prodoty con Ndentilicasone del prodotns mmess
sid marcatn con il numers idantficative 1915 di Consoran PASCAL
il Fabbricants deve preversvamants nformams Corsorno PASCAL ogn qual volta ntenda apportare modfiche al Sistama Tualits
approvain
Il presente perbficeto deve reanersi nulo ed il Fabbricants 56 ne sasumers tutte I8 conseguene del Gun ndebito utitezo, N casa di
modificha appartste Al Sistema o Duslts ohe infenzane B conformits @i requisti essenrah di sicurems e, 0 generale, se i
Fabbricante ngn rspetta tutsi o cascuna degli obblighi 8 suo carco prevesti dafa direttive 201488/ LIE, come recepta dalls
egEhzione nanonale wigante:
The approval of the Queity System 5 suhyected o penoc and-'or (rmespectsd wEs
."-'uc Foooal &5 ol vald for the Sgupment and the gasenoad s veter’ shove. The mamuwactersr Shal wioem Dorsonng
PASCAL abowt the. production schedwe  The Manwactuwrar remams abiged o maméain wodsmed and gweadable &0
Cpnsorag PASTAL 3 Poduct Aegicier whene tBms peces’ o the mackat with Consorsg PASCAL wantficatar nurmbar
1118 sre idenciied.
The Mamnwsctirer sHall prevenowely sioem Consoran CASCAL ishengwsr A intEmds to mood) &he soonoyed Guaity
System
This cerafidts shal be deemed o be wox & Ghe Manwaoture r shal Sions bear &Ny cONSEILENCES pursiant &0 5 use, in
case of mogwications of Guskty Spscem whare thass may 3fect conformily o the assental sal|ly regquinements, &nd
generailly wherg the MamnBeirer f&is o comoly wish sach and every of fvs chigations unier oirectue 2014 658 - UE &5
ranspnssg i the agalicabie nadonal (aews,

1 Hinrsawn Aorewm
2] Esmnmone mod, B Noaffosenm mog B
R Descriong Dascripdion

La presente nevisione annuita e sostituisce le pracedenti = This movisinn seypersedes presdms onos

Documencn lirmoes eletronicamence

- Frima Emisstana Emigsians corrente Data di Scadenza " ¥ rOmICame
ACC R E D IA L | First iesig Chrrant msus Eﬂ'-"-‘-"?-_l.' dote firmn cortilonte do infoCert B.poa

B 24/07/2008 16/11/2017  22/12/2020 I PRESIOENTE ~ P EsuET
::“":""E""‘u'f"‘uf""'“'“"" Whafets B omcaretsl Via A Scarsalinl, 11 - 20181 Milann

Sphaty of B4, [AF ang ILAC Muduai I pressewt e Gartdicaln non @ da ritenerss voido s non completo d it b see pogoes @ ped sess sospest o resecstno o quabs s o ento nel oo o mesdemoe e
Fragliviar dgrommenie Al Fabfresinoe LEienn i o b oeeiolisd ool pressssa? pruesians pisd s syt coeinmsnin Do s BRECAL

Pagins .lr i E Ty Sl i A il alfond A8 B pinged omi’ Rrnte 0 i e’ o v i et 2
Boagps i ey AL KT Cormlicate e

SR e o L0 s I A e it e e AT T ) cCsER i ot
uATCE Crsrnns FRUSCAL

G ceorwrma nin & di propreta di Consoron PARZAL - Prperfy of Consooio PASTAL Med 50083
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CERTIFICATO DI CONFORMITA'  “wpfEnesene
CONFORMITY CERTIFICATE e T
M. OD250PED10002DD Rev. 1

APPENDICE A
APPENDIX A

Certificato Modulo B/B1

Prodotto Module B/B1 certificate
e N Rev Scadenza Emesso da
' " Expiry Issued by
Vaivole di Sicurezza a Membrana 00280PEDS10018P ] 23/,07,/2018 Consorzio PASCAL [1115]

- Prima Emiss:ang Emigsi@ng corrente Data di Scadenza Documencn firmosn elettromicomente
ACCRE D IA A Firat iesue CLirrant el Expining date firmn cortifionte do infoCort Bpn
TRTE ITALEAR T T AL CRICHTART -

_— 24/07/2008  16/11/2017  22/12/2020 T esesibouTs - né e
A e i Via A Scarsnling, 11 = 20187 Milann

Sepaatry of B4, [AF ang JLALC Mutusl

- - I pressewt e Gartdicaln non @ da ritenerss voido s non completo d it b see pogoes @ ped sess sospest o resecstno o quabs s o ento nel oo o mesdemoe e
gt ooy

Al Fabfresine et s o1 o vedolns | prresessl s it piad assess sytivsims cosiaimsniln Darss s BAS5AL
Pagins i T e s 5 A Wy o O B8 P oninl Rant O s Tl o T AT S AN ERTAG T S8 S n I B A e e A TR Y cisEE Y oW
E E g o
Bugn 31 AR L T Carmaoaatr i O Chnsamnan SRS

G ceorwrma nin & di propreta di Consoron PARZAL - Prperfy of Consooio PASTAL Med 50083
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O ricatorsordoansy +

PASCAL  CeRTIFICATO DI
EE.&ME UE DEL Ti PD T U2 4541 B 01 Fawld 4bd- 3140
EU Type EXAMINATION

CERTIFICATE
N. DD290PEDE1001BP Rev. O

Consorzin PASCAL s.r.l. a socio unico, quale Organismo Motificeto n. 1115
Cansorra PASUAL s.rl 8 2ocio wica, soking &5 NMotified Bpde n. 1775

ATTESTA
ATTESTS

che il prototipo presentato da
that the protatype submitlad by

! MAFﬂ?SEqH.:!:?EEE BIANMCHI F.lli 5.p.A.
Wia Yalgoro, B - 26065 Lumarzane [HS) - ITALIA

-saddisfa le disposizioni dell'Allegato I, Module B - Tipe di produziane della Direttiva 2014 /68, UE.
sa0sf the raguraments af Annay i, Module 8 - Production Type of the Pressure Equmynent Diractive 2014 88/ LU

i ACCESSORI DI SICUREZZA  WALVOLE DI SICUREZZA A MEMBRANA
i SAFETY ACLESSURIES A pHRAGM SAFETY VALVES

Pcdelli coperti
Davared modols

Fescicoho Tecnco  6220/17
fecanical Fig

447, 4478, 447C, 4470, 447F, 4472, 44728, 44732, 44738, 4474, 44748

Lelenco della documentasiong LecnnH rilavante @ ipoetalas in appendice A
A st of the refovant aehnics) docormantalion Is summanzod in appendiv A.

Oisegnn  Veders app. &

Lrawity  See aod. 4
Codice Frogatto .
Design Cade EM 412E-1: 2016
Rapporti di valutagione
Evaiustion Brports 250_RED_2014_12_18, 290_FIS_=013_11_26, 290_RED_2Q17_03_ 18 280 RS 2017_0&_09
LIMITI ESSENZIALI AMMISSIBILI 447 4378 4470, 43710, 447F
ESSENTIAL ALLOVABLE LIMITS 4472 44728 4473, 44738 9473, 44748
FE [zer q] 10 10 10
TS Tan/ max [*C] 0110 a,/1580 0/110
Walume (L] DM LR R e 1"
Fludo Ligjuidi nat pericalas Liguidi non pericoloai Liquidi non paricokasi
Fluid Non-dengerous Squids Non-dangeras fqudts Maon-dangerous Kguids
Eruppo Flodo
Fiuid Group e 2 2
Cateqoria o Risnhin e

Aigk Catagary

CONDIZICNI D1 YALIDITA®  Ture Ik modificke al tipo approvata 5200 sanneke ad Wkannre appresieannae

il firesAnks certilicatn deve nkarmcs relln pd 0 FabEacame seome assiomerd tole be consegueree ol osoo o imdebre ileeo, inocase O

VALNNTY TEAMS AND miedifiche che fycnzano Iz confermi ai renudsib esseszin e sicoenzes e, in qenerals, se Fooanicanks nne Asprdy Lk e cisrong

CONDITIONS degli obalinhi 3 sed cancs prewsh dalls decera 201458/ LIE. come ~coepa dalls kepishwicns noncnsle: wenu:

Il prezants rarlicala pus 25F5m SOSPES0,/ rewtCata e e in cai o sequen dellioveamone dd prescsso eeaahisgice gemsyml et
meonssacks, | Fabbricants eor procecd nei wamge rastabdibto Al saikgimeatn calle esonzonli vleednd wenlichrpreee neepratre
Hehishz da Conscrac PFASCAL SM
Al the modtAcghoms b0 GhF amoread Grofeie @ are Soiyeciod b faelher sgparcvet
Thls pacpficzon shat bo gaemod ko Ko v’ an dhe AdanpefGrtine s SRell Ieeee Qe Snp S SeQUEnDES QUruse? B Is (6p, 87 Sase
of madications  adhere Eese ey sffacr canformaly br the sscechal! safefy regorements, and geoeroly, whoere P
Manuleetiarse fa0s 65 coap dabh oosh and peony oF s shlgabions gndee ekl S0 145000 me townsposed dn the
SO CIaM NREINET IS
Tiug CortifcBbe S6N D SLEENTECT Ve ebkes W 26§ (Psc 0F pho pankazbn of the geasnally acknmpadeoipen slafe of Bie process,
Ihe erigiifaciorer doss e Shacded on D e e@rcp oot @y Aerbhsr chAcks JRUpRmeantay fests reguerad iy Cansoreio
FASCAL Sy

o Aypnta redetlo 447 F Az el S5

Paw. Deacrizipre Cypsripton
Ly prayesla redsiong annullz @ soxidulsce b pracedami - This mwision siparkides priviicd onay

Prima Eqnmsio Cniss nan soerenke MNata di Scadenza
ACCREDIA e First issue et fssuy Exprring cots
PR IR PLY § ER B UL I T :
I 24,/07,/2008 14,06/ 2017 23/07/2014
Prerbny deghe dren dith NI AEmeoacmen o
Ea, |AF & LA i . .
Epramey of T4, JAL ar okl Mulud 1 prasunbe Caertoes wm Aol rEsremi el SH or corpdeta d LSLE 1 SUH DHTR e ped B e o e Al e apal-aas e
Repegnezas Aprcmant il Faldamiante | antenta b & i walfins cfl resnons S0 Lt @l B e wir huaty Contnr G seran ok
Magina 1 di o Th Chrlap it v il el medfoont atl i griem el Lot saoguschiziics s d e ol &7 SN T ERS OHIAL OF TSASECLRCE A0 Aokimant. T wenly Sdaneety oo
aga o PacSly of fug Larshoale pimane cortact Sanacear SAGREL

T35 00 ANt enoa & 4 p~AArIe O anso -t HESGoL - Fogety & Cosernn FASTR M. CES O]
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A Cangarzio Pascal 5rl & socio unice
CERTIFICATO DI Orerismo Ncticata r. 1115

Wah Snwewled 11 - F0TET dALo SALY

IRl LY 351 HTEL® - Faa ' @281 H140

EsamE LUE DEL TiPO oot vraoes s
ElU TyPE EXAMINATION

CERTIFICATE
N. 00290PED&E1001BP Rev. 0

APPENDICE A
APPENDNXY A
Elenca dacumenti significativi del fageicale tecnico Riferimenti ai documenti esaminati
List of significant documents of the tachnical file Raferancs to exsmined documents
1 Jescrizione generals Cap. 2 ¢lal FT doe. o SKR-FBFH114 Rey, 7
Feneral descrpe Chap, 2 aof TF dua. n. SKAR-BF014 Hev, 7
2  Jeecgni di progeteeziene & fabbricazione Moca o, Tipa W Rey &, Lipo T3 Aev, B & configurazione
Conceptus desiogn 2ng manufaoterng Jramsgs "SHEAMA 1 0T 15", Tipa S Hew, A, Tipa T Rew. A
3  Elenco norme applica ap. Bdel FT doc. n SKA-BF-014 Rev. 7 1
List of goplied standsrds Chag, 8 of TF doc. n. BKRGF14 Rev 7
4 Rizaltati dei calool i progetis 8, 0 degli esami synlo par la progettazicne Cag. 4 dal £T dec. n SKA-BFO14 Rey. 7
Results of design calculalinns ancor osin BxXanunNainns cared out Chen, 4 of TF doc, n SXE-8F0714 Rer 7
S Anglisi dei risch Dot n. SKREF0NS Ay, 1
ik Analpsiz
E  Matersli Cap. 4 del FT duc. n. SKR-BFO74 Rey. 7
Mutoriais Chap, o of TF doc. n SKE-86-0714 Rav 7
7 Qualfiche procedimenti giuneon poerh e Messuns QiunNzIcnE permanente.
fugification of PEFMARERE joints Arocedure Mo permanesnt joints,
B Qualifiche epersbor giuogam perrmanensi Messund qiun2end poriman ke,
Rusihestion of AEFMANSNE joints operatars No permanent [oints.
& Oualifihe personate CHO MNEssuna QUNZICNe PerinEneide.
Chuabhization NMOT personng! Na permanent jaints.
c Argli-es mozellin A47F Added niodst dd AF
=]"8 Oencrizlone D it

La pras tolls FR2510NG ANNUIL G SOMRLHECA |§ AHASREAR - TAUR Fuision Sume rsedds Sroriaus oMa
La prozente revalong annulla e sostiulace [l cemtileato n. PAMAN2NGEE R, | rconds Orgtive J71GE — Tars rawisen supersoses cafos e 0. PALE- JTIMCE-S Riv M

. Prima Frrissiony Ermissiung corrents Data di Scadenza
ACCRED'A Furst issue Learrant isses Exnirirng dake
-
N
h a 1L L
N 24,07 /2008 14,/06,/2017 23,/07/2018 { PESIDERTE = o ghé
rtrde o rhm Cangariio P
W—I:ruﬂ Lo e Lels Rroieded vTHin 18 - o i
8, 18F o ILAC h@l‘ﬁn.jl hano
Sty OF B4, MF ang (LT Hun s | presorty Ln=Hecata s e dn HeTets woleo S0 HE CONmEIRD LA 17 aun e i i e s o g rmsocsby 0ot .d:w ddem crer
Rercgnrn ApTamenh red Fubbnzarbe, _uidomorls = .3 veldilbs e preserdy atescakbo oul essen werdcobn comcanaedn Socmdheg
Fap nu E i E T e afyowles 0 sl weins URTIERT 001 5% LD AR G B SLEDENDAG 50 P CMARYT A7 AN BTLD A7 G ST O AN LT i (L R e o A g Ty
Fmga o FsEY 1L Ly (TR e e man ey S

Tt e rm et 11 et s Chorvarme o PASCAL - Py ol Doy PASTAL Mod OES D3
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DVGW
cesr
N

.
DVGW

CERT

DVGW-Baumusterprufzertifikat

DVGW type examination certificate

Anwendungsbereich
fleld af application

Zertifikatinhaber
owner of certificate

Vertreiber
distributor

Produktart
product category

Produktbezeichnung
product description

Modell
model

Priifberichte
test reports

Prifgrundiagen
test basis

- Ablaufdatum / AZ

1 date of expiry / file na.

04.04.2019 Gl A-1/2

-"-.J?"fl: //r'“-_

DW-8501AU2346

Registriernummaar
raguistration number

Produkte der Wasserversorgung
products of water supply

REHAU AG + Co
Ytterbium 4, D-21058 Erlangen

REHAU AG + Co
Ytterbium 4, D-81058 Erlangen

Installationssysteme und Systemverbinder:
Trinkwasserinstallationssystem (8501)

Trinkwasserinstallationssystem bestehend aus Schiebehilsenverbindern
aus Metall (Messing, Rotguss, nichtrostender Stahl) bzw. Kunsistoff
(PPSU) und Verbundrohren: PE-Xc/AI/PE-HD bzw. PE-Xa/Al/PE-HD (RT)

System: RAUTITAN stabil

Erganzungsprufung: 129715/18-1 vom 30.01.2018 (5KZ)
Ergéanzungsprifung: 116335/15 vom 28.11.2017 (SKZ)
Erganzungspriifung: 116705/15 vom 09.03.2017 (SKZ)
Kontrollpriufung Labor: B119/15 vom 11.06.2015 (IMA)
Erganzungsprifung: B441/14.3 vom 11.02.2015 (IMA)
KTW-Prifung: K-256998-15-Bs/st vam 19.05.2015 (WHY)

DVGW W 534-(P) (01.07.2015)
DVGW CERT ZP 8500 (09.03.2017)
UBA METALLE (21.11.2018)

UBA KTW (07.03.2016)

DVGW W 270 (01.11.2007)

31.08.2020 / 18-0112-WNA

2 DUEW CEAT GmbH
} T Zertifizisrungssteie

Diatum, Bearbeiter, Blatt, Leser der Zerifizenngssiells
date, issued by, sheal, fead of carfification body

DVGW CERT GmbM ist von der DAkkS nach DIN Erﬂ/rS:D.IIEC 1TOEE-2013
skkreditbene Stelle (lr g Zerdlinerung von Produlkben ded Energle- und

WassEnErsorgLng

DVEW CERT GmibH iz an accredilod body by DAKRS accordimg fo DIN EN

(( Dms Jasel-Wirner-54. 1-3

53123 Bonn
Deutsche

Akkreditierungsstel e :_EI 22 E: :H : EHE'
D-7E-16028-01-06 ix - +-49 Z25 91 88 - 0493

www dwgw-cert com
infosi dwgw-cert.com

ISOAEC 170652013 for centfication of products for andrgy aid walter supply

sy


http://www.dvgw-cert.com
mailto:info@dvgw-cert.com

A-2/2 DW-8501AU2346
Typ Technische Daten Bemerkungen

lype technical data remarks

RAUTITAN slabil; Nenndurchmessar: 16 mm unverpresst updicht mit dem Robr
RAUTITAN stabil platinum DW-8208800171

RAUTITAN stabil; Nenndurchmesser: 20 mm unverpresst undicht mit dem Rohr
RAUTITAN slabil platinum DW-B200800171

RAUTITAM stabil; Nenndurchmeassar: 25 mm unverprasst undicht mit dem Rohr
RAUTITAM stabil platinum DW-82088Q0171

RAUTITAN stabil; Nenndurchmesser: 32 mm unverprasst undicht mit dem Rohr
RAUTITAN slabil platinum DW-8200800171

RAUTITAMN stabil: MNenndurchmesser: 40 mm urverpresst undicht mit dem Rohr

RAUTITAN stabil platinum

DW-8208800171

Verwendungshinweise / Bemerkungen

hints of utilization / remarks

Zu verwendende Schiebahillsenverbinder:

Fur Verbundrohr

PE-Xc/AIPE-HD-Rohr “Beckar Plastics” (DW-8217AT2505)
RAUTITAN stabll { RAUTITAN stabil platinum (DW-B82088Q0171)

in den oben aufgefihrian Abmessungan:
-Typ M-MV (Grundkérper aus Messing CWE1TN, Rotguss und nichtroslendem Stahl; Schiebehlilse aus Messing,
Schiebehillse bei 32 und 40 mm gleitlackbeschichtel), REHAL AG + Co, D-07812 Triptis

Fiir Verbuncrohr

RAUTITAM stabil / RAUTITAM stabdl platinum (DW-820980Q0171) in den oben aufgefihrien Abmassungen
PE-Xc/AWPE-HD-Rohr "Becker Plastics” (DW-8217AT2505) In der Abmessung 16,2 x 2,6 mm:

-Typ M-MY (Grundkérper aus Messing CWE17N, Rotguss und nichirestendem Stahl, Schiebehilse aus Kunststoff PVDF),
REHAU AG + Co, D-07818 Triptis
-Typ M-KV (Grundkirpar aus Kunstsioff, PPSU, und Schisbehilse aus Kunststoff PVDF), REHAU AG + Co,

D-07819 Triptis
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THE INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATION NETWORK

CERTIFICATE

IQNET and CISQ/ICIM

hereby certify that the organization

VAREM S.P.A.

Head Office and Operative Unit: Via Del Santo, 207 - 1-35010 Limena (PD)
Operative Unit: Via Sabbioni, 2 - 1-35024 Bovolenta (PD)

for the following field of activities

Design and production of membrane expansion tanks up fo a volume of 2000
liters for water heating systems and rubber membranes for expansion tanks.
Production of plate heat exchangers.

has implemented and maintains a

Quality Management System

which fulfills the requirements of the following standard

1ISO 9001:2008

lssued on: 2017-02-07
Validity date: 2020-02-06

Registration Number: | T-3746

et ™ s c:so

Michael Drechsel Ing. Claudio Proveiti

President of IONET
sident of CIS
IQNet Partners®*: med " f Q
AENOR Spain AFNOR Certification France Vingotte Belgium APCER Portugal CCC Cyprus
CISQ Maly COC China COM China CQS Crech Republic Cro Cenrt Croatia DOS Holding GmbH Germany
FCAY Brazil FONDONORMA Veneruela ICONTEC Colombin ITMNC Mexico Inspecta Certification Finland INTECO Costa Rica
IRAM Argenting JOA Japan KFQ Korea MIRTEC Greece MSZT Hungary Nembko AS Norway NSAI lreland PCBC Polund
Cuality Austria Austrin. RE Russia SIGE México SH 1smael 510 Slovenia SIRIM QAS International Malaysia
805 Switzedand SRAC Romanis TEST 5t Petesshurg Russia TSE Turkey YUQS Serbia
TNt is represented in the USA by: AFNOR Certification, CISC), DOS Holding GmbH and NSAIL Inc.

* This attestation is directhy linked to the [QMet Partner's original certificate and shall not be used asa stand-alone document
** The list of IQMet partners is valid at the time of issue of this certificate. Updated information is available under www ignet-cenification.com



http://www.iqnet-certification.com
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CERTIFICATO n.
CERTIFICATE No.

S| CERTIFICA CHE IL SISTEMA DI GESTIONE PER LA QUALITA' DI
WE HERERY CERTIFY THAT THE QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OPERATED BY

VAREM S.P.A.

Sede e Unita Operativa

Via Del Santo, 207 - 35010 Limena (PD) - Italia

Progettazione e fabbricazione di vasi di espansione a membrana per |l riscaldamento e
il sollevamento acqua fino a 2000 litr di capacita e di membrane in gomma per vasi di
espansione. Produzione di scambiatori di calore a piastre.

Unita Operativa
Via Sabbioni, 2 - 35024 Bovolenta (PD) - Italia
Progettazione e fabbricazione di vasi di espansione a membrana per il
riscaldamento e il sollevamenta acqua fino a 2000 litri di capacita e di
membrane in gomma per vasi di espansione

seadenza def perindo transiong relative alla norma 150 9001 2015

E' CONFORME ALLA NORMA
15 IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDARD

UNI EN ISO 9001:2008

PER LE SEGUENTI ATTIVITA'
FOR THE FOLLOWING ACTIWTIES

EA: 17

Progettazione e fabbricazione di vasi di espansione a membrana per il
riscaldamento e il sollevamento acqua fino a 2000 litri di capacitd e di membrane
in gomma per vasi di espansione. Produzione di scambiatori di calore a piastre.

Design and production of membrane expansion tanks up to a volume of 2000 liters
for water heating systems and rubber membranes for expansion fanks. Production
of plate heat exchangers.
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CERTIFICATO
CERTIFICATE

Esame CE di tipo (Modulo B) secondo direttiva 97/23/CE
EC Type-examination (Moduw'e B) according fo Directive 8723/EC

Certificato No.: TIS-PED-MI-16-04-003769-9702

Cartificate Na.:

Mome ed indirizzo del produttore: VAREM S.P.A.

Name and Address of manufacturer: Via del Santo 207
35010 Limena (PD)

Si certifica che il tipo sotto indicato soddisfa | requisiti della Direttiva
97/23/EC.

We haerewith ceriify that the Type-examination menfioned below meats the requirements of the
Directiva 97/23EC.

Rappeorto di collaudo No.: R-TIS-PED-MI-16-02-003769-14381
Test Report Mo.:
Approvazione progetto No.: DA-TIS-PED-MI-16-05-003769-14298 Rev.1

Design Appraval No.:

Campo di validita: SCAMBIATORI A PIASTRE ISPEZIONABILI
Scope of Approval: modelli T2 (MEDIUM), TS (SLIM),
T3 (LARGE), T4 (EXTRALARGE)

DISEGNO; PLATE-T2 rev.0 08/01/2016
PLATE-T2 rev.0 08/01/2016
PLATE-TS rev.0 08/01/20186
PLATE-TS rev.0 08/01/2016
PLATE-T3 rev.0 08/01/2016
PLATE-T3 rev.0 08/01/2016
PLATE-T4 rev.0 DB/01/2016
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Officina di produzione: VAREM S.P.A.
Manufaciuring plant: 35010 Limena (PD)
Data emissione / Issue date: 05/04/2016 TUV ITALIA Srl

Crganismo Motificato Mo, 0848
Motified Body, Mo, 0048

ACCREDIA TS 4 “[

560 N® 0458 551 N* 005G PRD N®OB1B
SGAN'DIED [TX N*OCIL ISP N*(0S7E
SCAN*DUSF  PRS NTQ77C  LAB N*0076

Paolg Marcone
Industry Servidg Division Manager

Hutitbro dagll dcoprll 01 Mg Rroposdimmila
ER. LaF & TLAC

Sigmalory o £2, T&F snd ILAC. Mulual Recogsiiss
AQIREm e

Classificazione dei fiuidi secondo Articolo 13 della Direttiva 2014/68/EU

Classification of the fuids in accordancs wilh Arficle 13 or Direclive 201468/ EL
PPE-DZ-MO34 ri2 del 1412215

ZERTIFIKAT @ CERTIFICATE ¢

S &
TUV halia » Gruppo TUV SUD » Via Carducei 125, Pal. 23 « 20099 Sesto San Giovanni (MI) « alia » www.tuvit  TOW



http://www.tuv.it

CERTIFICATO

CERTIFICATE

L’Ente di Certificazione TUV Italia Sri

Organismo Notificato 0948 Direttiva Attrezzature a Pressione
Tha Ceriification Body of TUV falia Srf
Frassure Equipment Directive 0948 Nolified Body

certifica che
certifias that

VAREM S.P.A.
Sede legale e produttiva: Via Sabbioni 2, -35024 Bovolenta (PD)
Altra sede operativa : Via del Santo 207, I- 35010 Limena (PD)

ha realizzato, gestisce & mantiene un sistema qualita come descritto nella
Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/UE Allegato |1l Modulo D1

has implermented, operates and maintains a qualily system as described in the Pressure
Equipment Directive 201488/ EL Annex Il Module D1

per il seguente campo di applicazione
for the scope of approval

Manufacture of Membrane Expansion Tanks:
(products specified in the attachment)

Il rapporto finale No, AR-TIS-PED-MI-17-10-278715-17591 comprova che il
sistema qualitad soddisfa | requisiti della Pressure Equipment Directive
{2014/68/UE)

Evidance that the qualily system satisfies the Pressure Equipment Directive
(20114/68/EU) requirements is documented in Assessment Reporf No.; AR-TIS-
PED-MI-17-10-278715-17581

Il fabbricante & pertanto autcrizzato ad apporre sull'atirezzatura a pressione,
nel'ambito del suddetto campo di applicazione del sistema qualita, il seguente
numero identificativo dell'Organismao Nolificato (marchio CE come illustrato):
The manufacturer is, therefore, authorized fo provide the pressure equipmernt
manufactured within the scope of ihe assessed quality system with the below lsled
Natiffed Body identification number {following the product's CE marking as illustrated):

C€ 0948

Certificato No. / Certificate No.: PED-0948-QSD1-391-14
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Data emissione / fssue date: 051212017 “I_‘l]‘i-'r H&LIA Srl
Data 1° emissione / First issue date: 21/02/2012 “’?ﬁm ;ﬂmﬂ’: ;*‘;&3"9"“
Data scadenza / Expiry date: 03/12/2020

ACCREDIA N

SO0 Mo B3 NEEG BP NETE
BE4 ProieD MK W aSIL LA F00TE
ECR MOOSE SGE w03 PRD NOR1E
EMAE F'B13P PRE NP OTTC

b el Acrerds di Mutus Risonos Bneets
EA, I8F & LAL

Signmtery o E& BAF and BL05 Kumusl
Frecogration Agiinrments

Paolg Marcone
ry Service - Redl Estate & Infrastructure
Managing Director
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ZERTIFIKAT & CERTIFICATE ¢

TUV Italia = Gruppo TUV SOD = Via Carducci 125, Pal. 23 = 20099 Sesto San Giovanni (M1} = ltalia = www.tuv.it TOV®

PREOZMIZE 6 _del 20032015
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¢ CERTIFICATE

ZERTIFIKAT

Allegato n° 1 del certificato n°. PED-0948-QSD1-391-14
Attachment n*® 1 to certificate no. PED-0948-QSD1-391-14

VAREM PRODUCTS |  VOLUME (L) DRAWING
IDROVAREM-INTERVAREM | 8-12-19-20-24-25-40 | M0O1A-CE
MAXIVAREM LS |50 MO002A-CE
PLUSVAREM 8 M003A-CE
EXTRAVAREM LC 8-12-18-24-25-40  [MOO4A-CE
EXTRAVAREM LR 12-18-25-35-40 MO0O5A-CE
MAXIVAREM LR 35-50 MOO6A-CE
SOLARVAREM 8-12-18-25-40 MOO7A-CE
ULTRAVAREM 24 MOO8A-CE
INOXVAREM 120 |mM009A-CE
AQUAVAREM 19-20-40-60-100 M010A-CE
STARVAREM 18-35-50-80-100-140 |M011A-CE

TUWY Italia « Gruppe TOV S0D = Via Carducei 125, Pal. 23 « 20099 Sesto San Giovanni {MI) = ltalia * www.tuw.it TW'E

PPE02-M038 08 det 200/2018


http://www.tuv.it

CERTIFICATO

CERTIFICATE

L'Ente di Certificazione TUV Italia Sri

Organismo Notificato 0948 Direttiva Attrezzature a Pressione
The Certification Body of TUV lafia Sri
Pressure Equipment Directive 0948 Notified Body

certifica che
cartifies that

VAREM 5.P.A.
Sede legale e produttiva: Via Sabbioni 2, 1-35024 Bovolenta (PD)
Altra sede operativa : Via del Santo 207, |- 35010 Limena (PD)

ha realizzato, gestisce e mantiene un sistema qualitd come descritlo nella Pressure
Equipment Directive (2014/68/UE) Allegato |l Module D
has implementad, operates and maintains a quality systern as described in the Pressure Equipmert
Diractive (2014/68EL) Annex Il Moduie D

per || seguente campo di applicazione
for the scope of approval

Manufacture of Membrane Expansion Tanks
According EU-Type Examination-production type
Mod.B ( specified in the attachment)

Il rapporto finale No. AR-TIS-PED-MI-17-10-278715-17591 comprova che il sistema
qualita soddisfa i requisiti della Pressure Equipment Directive (2014/68/UE)
Evidence that the quality system salisfies the Pressure Equipment Directive (2014/68/EL))
requirements is documented in Assessment Report No.: AR-TIS-PED-MI-17-10-278715-
17581
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Il fabbricante & pertanto autorizzato ad apporre sull'attrezzatura a pressione, nellambito
del suddetto campo di applicazione del sistema qualita, il seguente numero identificativo
dell'Organismo Notificato (marchio CE come illustrato):

The manufaclurer is, therefora, authorized to provide the pressure equipment manufactured within
the scope of the assessed gualily sysiem with the below lisfed Notified Body identification number
(folfowing the product's CE marking as ifustrated).

C€ 0948

Certificato No. / Certificate No.: PED-0948-QSD-419-14 Rev.001

Data emissione | [ssug date; 05/12/2017 5 TUV g%l-lﬂ Srl
Data 1° emissione | First issue date: 21/02/2012 '9“”’;"'??"‘, Mﬁ};"ﬂ;&”

Data scadenza® / Expiry dafe™ 03/12/2020
d m&; lhﬂml.

Pa Marcone
ndustry Senyice - Real Estate &

==

HEF:

Fit

ACCREDIA
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By dagl Acroed di Misus Rioossesimenss

CERTIFICATE #

A, L5F » [LAC
gty A M s RS ot Infrastructure
Rsengrition Agrgmessy Managing Director

parmanendo la validitd di almeno un certificate Esame UE del tipo - tipo di produzione Modulo
socondo direttiva 2014/88/UE efo certificato modulo B secondo direttiva 97/23CE applicabill.

M airtaining the valldity of af least ane ELLType axaminalion - produstion fyoe Modive 8 accovding o 201488EL andor
moduie B cartificate sccording fo directive 8T23ELD as applicable

ZERTIFIKAT

TOV ltalia « Gruppa TOV SUD « Via Carducci 125, Pal 23 « 20099 Sesto San Giovanni (MI) = ltalia » waww.tuwit TOV"

PPE-D2-MOET_rO8_del 20002010



http://www.tuv.it

CERTIFICADO 4 CERTIFICAT
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ZERTIFIKAT

ltalza

Allegato n® 1 del certificato n°. PED-0948-QSD-419-14 Rev.001
Attachment n® 1to certificate no. PED-0948-QSD-419-14 Rev.001

VAREM . i

PRODUCTS | VOLUME (L) MODUL B | DRAWING | Expiration date

MAXIVAREM LS | 750-1000 Z-1S-DDK-MUC-10-07-408247-001 | Mo21a-ce | 12/07/2020

 MAXIVAREM LS | 2000 TIS-PED-VI-11-03-004069-4727 | MO34A-CE | 23/03/2021
60-80-100-150-

MAXIVAREM LS | 200-300-500 Z-IS-DDK-MUC-09-09-408247-001 | MO25A-CE | 28/09/2019
20-50-80-100-200- | TIS-PED-VI-10-12-003768-4518

PLUSVAREM | 300-495 rev.1 MO33A-CE | 01/12/2020
50-60-80-100-150-

MAXIVAREM LC | 200-250-300-400 | Z-I1S-DDK-MUC-08-08-408247-001 | MOZ8A-CE | 22/01/2019
60-400-500-600-

MAXIVAREM LR [700 | TIS-PED-VI-11-02-0037694638 | MO24A-CE | 07/02/2021
80-100-150-200-

MAXIVAREM LR | 250-300 Z-IS-DDK-MUC-09-10-408247-002 | MO29A-CE | 18/11/2019

MAXIVAREM LR | 1000 TIS-PED-MI-16-04-003760-9701 | Mo278-CE | 04/04/2026
50-60-80-100-150-

SOLARVAREM | 200-300-500 Z-15-DDK-MUC-10-07-408247-002 | M032A-CE | 13/07/2020
§0-100-200-300- |

ZINCVAREM 500 Z-1S-DDK-MUC-09-00-408247-001 | MO25A-CE | 28/09/2019

ULTRAVAREM | 60-100 Z-1S-DDK-MUC-09-09-408247-001 | M025A-CE | 28/09/2019
50-100-200-300-

INOXVAREM | 500 | TIS-PED-MI-17-02-278715-10784 | INOX-LS-CE | 14/02/2027

PLATE-T2;
PLATE-TS;

SIZE T2, TS, T3, PLATE-T3:

PLATEVAREM |T4 TIS-PED-MI-16-04-003769-8702 | PLATE-TA | 04/04/2026

TUV Italia = Gruppo TOV SUD = Via Carducci 125, Pal 23 = 20089 Sesto San Giovanni (M1} = ltalia = wwwiuvit  TOWV

PPE-02-M037_r01_del 14/7/2015

®
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